. No.0114-05
2N R 1984 .3

BES04AGTOPJA

MO 1 500 STAN[‘;)ARD*%!OD;%

model MO 1 504G oOM6
B EBEYA —ASt o+ —s5—n oIl

Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine

model MO-1514G.gps
SEBEMB R —R—-nvr iy
Extra Heavy Duty, 2~Nee§!e, Overedging Machine
model MO-1 51 GG-FFS
SEBEEMHARSH I

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO.. LTD.







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As s basic principle, this parts boak is divided into various sectians according to the functions of raspective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers{Ref.No.} shown by the Index,
3. Explanation of codes
1) b 2 mark ceeonerens means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
2 00 esiee v refer to "MNote”™ explanation at bottom of page.
2] Codes on the "E.C. {Enginesring changa)' column
1 A0/74. .. Added from October, 1974

7 D.1/75 <. Dbsoleted from January, 1375

3 When D.(obsoleted} and A.{added) are indicated togather
D.12/74
Al 2;74)

(@ Whan previous parts {Obsoieted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with sach other:
In this case, even absoleted parts{D.} can be ordered with the cbsoleted part number, so select 1he parts with changed dates and

piace your ordars,

[Example)
Ref. e Amt.
No. Note Part No, Descripticon E.C. Req.
R & F ZEFA oS 2 28
B1401-100-000 Needle bar 1D.12/74 ¢ AN -
1 s 81401-100-000-A Needle bar LALI2/74 N - 1
. @ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

in this case the new part number is replaced on the " & & {Japanese” column of the previous parts, s0 please arder by the new
L

part number!

{Example}

Ref, . Armt.

No. Note Part No. Description E.C. feq.
EID S F ZEFAR & Z wi

1+ B1105-200-000 Frame cover TD.12/74 B1105-300-000 -
[8110s-300-000 Frame cover 'A12/74 ] Tl b hsi— 1

4 C.3/75 ... This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part pumber column and the wrang part
number is shown in the ' fa&{Japanese” caluma, so please arder by the carrect part number.

{Example)
Ref, . Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Reg,

EiC & & EEFEA & # R

o= 81105-500-000 Frama cover C.3/75 BTI5600-600_ 1
1 t
Carrect No. Wrong No.
‘5 M.5/75.............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975

The new amaunt required is shown in the ""Amt, Req,” column.
3} Codes an the “Amt. Req.” calumn

1 2. .. Indicates amount required is 2,
?.2.0.. Indicates length in metars. (unit is meter}
i Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
4. .. 'ndicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assambly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 % in Japanese, in the “Description” column.
{Examplel
2‘:’ Nete Part Mo. Dreseription E.C. ggg
iR s & TEEA h f 7% 4
10 81105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm) Tl—LHeim 1
1 B81105-900-000 Frame cover FAVEY Ny, PR [}
12 55-8110310-8P Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 AR |]1/64-40 L=2.8 {2)

AT R T S R AT A R SR AR S RS TR TR TR S R RS N T L R AL R T S T S SRS L TR S AT R AT R R R e S A I R S R R A e

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
é NUMBER {e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER ({e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

E‘u-ummh\m\u-mwv

e T L AT L A 141788 11 55 S5 L 557 LA T S AR A 4 Y St 3 T A v




_rw

NK—=wF v DR
RN P S i VT I L U N
@ik a h s G&BiE. Mo sn T,

i
4
a
Thy
Ref, .\
No, Mot
(Eal
1
1]
12

L ety
2 - I
20 - B

FEM- e e BIERN N e Ty DD FE

1O 1de 1940
135 - H9TSEE LR L N AIBR S 4
HUBELL T b by

SRS EBE A R AR S OTTR
BRI E S b e N )

iR RAHISILS o 1 B )

CHMEB O
CAET S A - F oy 2 AL L

TEHETPF R NS BRI T,

AR |

FDZHEC LN E T,

B11905-300-000 |

3075 - - - 187SE 3 BB
SONGETSE I L
ELoRETHEHEST > -

z.
L SR UL
by hrdeT mAniH
i
k4 Qicee oooreeeeens ~— A F
21 CTUTEE AT wAniH
oA
A&
3 O THlER L A
12 73
A 12 7
A AN ESE
S
{15
F!\‘I?- Mote Part Ma.
Bl At #
1 B1401-100-000
1-1 B1401-100-000-A
b
MR T
Ef' Mota Pact No.
JEEd ExS 2
1 81105 200-000
£B1105-300-000
a1
1812
F:sz' Nova Part No.
E h &
L : 81105-500-000 ;
S
_EL A&
3 Mt

505 9T R SHINHBrEE D
S B SR R By L

Part No.
s u
a5k i

B1105-200-0A0
81305-300-000
$5-8110310-5P

H B ST DR O
e =T LRI ATUAEBEE Y E ETNEIR,
o mRE O EL D =y 7 s s ORFIBES(TES L, A, No 0010-01) 23, BESRS S EERET AL

[
[
R Mt | iy
sralae s —3ER

2HEA RbL 2T

2 A— b EFts L
LN Ty 2 oh LA

P rHBRAL & HRRY L O
FHERSh (L &h S in & 7

B i FLEE

Frame cover'asm.
2.,

Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8

SRR E

L R 1§

3

WAEBRSA»HNETHNTZTHT S

R e R e R R il A e R R e b L L R S L TR S S R T PP PPN SR 1

Tl — L BT

L L RN I AT,

CET LR ET

Tl L e I
Tl — L BT —

TR DB LR L T AL ECT L

Ami.
Req.
o4 -

-1

Amit.
Reqg.
R

Ami.
Req.
W

Amr.
Reg.
WwE
i
it

U2

B i LA R e e LI L An T Lot Lot L S PR R PSP SR P NP PP PRV )
s

MESOZFS(MA(E. BUIDO-012-A00) THEEXT &

-

Ry e B b e e e ey




-

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

CONTENTS
] x

FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

= AR T ) 1
FRAME COMPONENTS (2}

T = A R 2 ) i e e 3
CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

R R, e 5
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

B R . . . it e e 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

b 3 Y G 9
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

B B R 2 ) o e e e 11
UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ,

e T N ;- L2 13
CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS

By ¢ 15
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

2 o 3 2 G R 16
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2}

B < Y 17
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R T B . i e e e e 19
UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

N GRS 21
LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

o E ey 3 S 23
SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS '

B R T — I ot e 25
FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

B T — B o e e e 26
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

AR R R A R (B B ) ittt e e e e e 27
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

= 1 e e e 29



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 7y LR




Ref

Note Part No

L . o Req.
N oo & g Description W EH e &z éﬂ
1 115«01053 CLOTH PLATE ASH, A/8%1 232 1
2 11¢=01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIS AJLUuI*yuy 1
y §5=81Y0422~7P SCREW 11/46=40 Lud PARUS 117 44-40 L= 1
[ C3«040051A=50 THRUST COLLAR ASH, Dx4 Wag AJRESY Dwé4 U= t
[ 53.8080310.TP SCREW 1/8.44 L=2,8 PAILT 1/BLbbG (w2,8 (1)
6 115-01202 CLOTH PLATE COVER VAR L HLE] 1
7 WP=0371014=5D WASHER 3,7i8x1 D,07/80 (L3 a2 3, 70341 -
- HR §5=4090410=5P SCREW 3/44=40 L=y 0,07/80 [rn*ay N h=40 Lw g "
* 55=70%30¢40~Tp SCREW O9/a4=40 Leg ALO7/80 [TREIIL"  F/gb=40 L= 5 3
9 H3=4090310usp HUT 9/ 44=40 SN2TUR Gl gh-d0 1
10 $5=460%1510~-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=15,0 ¥ b 9/64=40 L215 1
11 115=01707 STOPPER SPRING RIS*4 RRYN*wji*2 1
12 $5-709052q=8P SCREW 9/64wh( L= 4,5 THEIALT 916440 L= 4,5 2
43 K5«60%0340-3P NUT  9/44<b0 GNITUL 9/ bh=in 1
14 115=-01%99 LEVER BASE R/5*1 BAATLNT w3y 1
15 $5=4110410=TP SCREW 11/6k=40 L=§ Ca33brs 11/44«40 L=6 1
16 $52110730=50p SCREW 11/64~40 Lw8,7 INTIFL 1176440 L= 8,7 ]
17 50=0230401=51 HINGE SCREW D=Z2,8 H=g F*u3y* p= 2,80 H= 4 1
13 115-01400 LEYER RIG* 4 A4AILNT - 1
19 115-014%8 COLLAR BEATLN® =bEub A8 1
20 WP=03710145«50D WASHER 3,7X3x1 e A A B E TR 1
21 02214431000 THREAD GUIDE SPRING RL FrPUTL N2 1
22 30=0550301~5p HINGE SCREW O=s5,5 Hal F*u2y* D= 2,50 He 3 1
23 1003 (115-00907 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER AJ3*< onnt - 1
&k (00 [114=50207 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER RI3*1 A3KA* - 1
2x 55-7120440=3p SCREW 3/14=28 Lmy IRkIL* 371428 L= 4 2
24 §5=1090930w=5pP SCREW 9/40=40 Lug 4 133U /4440 LaZ g 2
27 11g=02002 FEED MECHANISY COQVER 12975 1
28 35-7090%10-5P SCREW 9/64~4g L= 8,5 THEIIVY 9/64~4p L= 8,5 5
29 [+ [31179ag52=000 RUBSER PLUG 0,12/79 [TA=1250404~R0 -
- TA=1230406=R0 RUBBER PLUG A12/79 | raty D212,5 L=g 1
30 81451=704=000 YIBRATION=PRONF PLUG ATt Ar=uuBy 1
31 [o0; [8115,=704~000 SPACER EVELEEE LN T 2
32 115=-g210% GASKET 129258 Neyey 1
33 115=931¢"% COVER $A=-tUrt 73 [}
34 115=03208 GASKEY F3I=0YPT 73 Ny 1
3% $5~49%0610=5P SCREW 9/64=4Q L=é TATIEY 9/6hmbg LA 6 6
34 |00 [T1%=0%000 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER /A hn*= a1 1
317 [oM 116»50%0, CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RI2A*hnt= 1 k|
33 §8-46000430-5p SCREW  9/44=40 Lag [ F 170 9/64=40 L= 6 1
39 55-8090870=5P SCREW  9/64»40 L= 8,1 PAIET A/ 4e~40 L=B 1 t
40 (003 [115-0230, CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIZA* AN = L3ry 1
41 {C01 [116=50405 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RITATHNS = p3ry 1
42 11902903 CHIP GUARD COVER STOPPER RIFASNA = BI*Y AP~ 1
43 §5-4050630-3F SUREW 978%<%0 L%6 3357 9764~50 L= & 3
b §5=7110410a5p SCREW  11/64+40 Lag FWLIILT T1/44=40 L= S 2
451003 (11502703 CHIP GUARD COVER RIDA AN - 1
44 [00g 1146=-50104 CHIP GUARO COVER RIDZ AN = 1
&7 (005 116%80204 CHIP GUARD COVER RIZA*NA™ = 1
48 11502309 LOOPER COVER L=p® ANt - 1
49 $35~5000410=5P SCREW 9/44=40 L=p FIRRDY 97H4=40 Lug 2
$C SS~R090340=5P SEREW O/&44=40 L=5 FARLY 978440 L=5 1
51 H3=4090310=5p HUT  9/64=40 &h2T%+ 9718440 1
52 11502404 LOOPER COVER STOPPER L LI ST 1
L} $5=72091410=5p SCREY 9/44=40 L=13,5 IALIRYTY F/64-40 L2135 1
54 55-6090430=5P SCREW  9/84=40 Lmg £33y /6440 L= 4 b
55 55=7090520=5P SCREW 9/44%40 L= 4,5 IREIANT G b4=40 Lu 4,5 2
56 115=02507 LOOPER COVER PLATE K= BNt = g2 1
57 115=02402 LOOPER COVER HMINGE PIN =Nt = wuutyto 1
131 8114,0=714=000 SPRING A=N*an*- nv: 1
59 115%02200 LOOPER LOVER RRACXET W=N*Rit= arasy 3
40 MP=3371014-50 WASHER 1,7X§X1 £t 3, PaaxXe 3
Py S5=7001110-%7 SCREW 9/64=40 [=70,5 TRESAS T 97 g~¢0 Ln10,3% 3

Note (i£12) ©01...... For MO-1514G-BD8, MCO-1504G-0M6
o062, Depending on the machine frame.
0~ 2 sets of this part will be used.
$03...... Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6
©04......Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD8
&05...... Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0M8§

MO-1514G-BD8. MO-1504G-0M6H
T EABCLNO-2RERALET

MO-t516G-FFeX A
MG-1514G-BD6 M A 3R &
MO-1504G-OMBHH 88 54




7 - ABE(2)

2. FRAME COMPONENTS {2}




a

Ref

Nate

Part No.

Amt.

JYP p a8 & Description EEESR £k & h%
1 11500303 UPPER COVER 200 - 1
2 $5~4122510w5p SCREV 3/16-28 L=gs 42 0 3/16-28 Lw1§ 4
3 115=00709 oL CaApP $1=1ry 28 1
4 113=00898 GASXEY $2=222 p*UNy 1
b 1124=-804=000 THREAD GUIDE, 3SMALL 1h2f 4= [
] B1131=304=000 PIN ARt - £y 1
7 115=00451 FAGCE PLATE COVER ASM, AufAnnt- 93 1
3 115=-0050% SPRING Aufdnne= sz 1
9 $5-6080410-8p SCREW 1/8+44 Lmd L33y 1/8=44 = & z
g 35-2090410.35P SCREW 9/64a40 L= 3,5 PARD® D/b4uh) 1,w3,5 1
11 115=00400 UPPER COVYER GASKET ANt = NEYe 1
12 115=04 701 SARETY PLATE BASE IR FAS AL AR | 1
13 $0-0%00301-59 HINGE SCREW Dm g Hu 3 F* 35 0= o Hs 3 1
14 WZ=-0541510~KP WAYED WASHER g,4X9,0X0,3 TEANTIVINGLE 5 4%X9,0%0,3 1
is RAI=120145000 WASHER T*n*2 1
14 119=04402 SAFETY PLATE 4 RI*ANY 1
17 WP=0330500~M8 WASHER 3,3XgX0,5 E39%8*2 2N 378 M3 2
18 $5~70805105pP SCREW 1/8~44 L= 4.5 0,09/30{55=7080510x7p -
§§~7080510-7pP SCREW 1/8=44 Lwé&,$S AO9/780 1 20E32u* 1/8=44 L24,5 2

19 118=22,05 STOPPER PIN THINF* AbUnt - 1
20 11500204 SIDE COVER YZAIRN - 1
21 81505804000 HINGE SHAFT TIIOF* bayeyes 1
F¥4 55=6122519~5P SCREW 3/96-23 L=25 C3aye 3/16=-28 tui1s 2
23 $5=3110%510=-5pP SCREW  11/64=40 iw5 PRI 11/744=40 (n5 1
2 P5=0,00182=K0 SPRING PIN 4,0X18 AFeUyavEry 4, NX13 1
r3 8$5-41352,4,0-5P SCREW 15/64=28 (=235 4% 3/ 18/44=28 (223,5 1
25 115=0350% RUBBER CUSHION AI3%¢ X*=Ru% L 1
27 §5-6432440~8P SCREW 15/64=28 L=23,5 [ 2 Hid 15/64=28 \ =53 5 1
s HE=4150510=5P NUT T5/44-28 ‘ GRTTUF 15/44=28 1
29 By1bomg22-000 RUBBER CAP 0,12/79 [TA=2050305-R0 -
TA=3050305=R0 RUBBER PLUG A,12/79 |rdeD Daz0.5 Lag 2

30 115-03307 BELT COVER AT RN - 1

1! §5-4153040-8P SCREW 15/66~58 i=30 =2 LA 15/64=28 1330

32 115=03408 RUBBER CUSHIO ARt = A* =534 ?
33 §5+94951210=TP SCREW 95/64-28 Luq1,8 SATA* R 15/64=28 L=11,8 1
34 81150=804=000 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1rI% 39 ¢ 2
35 115-04908 THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT 8 NU£39* ¢ 8 P91 3
34 $524421090=5pP SCREW 3/16+28 =40 (= F 10 3/ 16«28 L=40 2
37 11503901 Q1L RESERVOIR GASKET POEIITIY NPUNy 1
33 113=0180; OIL RESERVOIR 22337y 1
39 B83219=125-000 OIL DRAIH CAP GASKET NEIPTTIT A* I3 ]
g $S=4761910-SP  |SCREW 3/8e28 L=qg Eo3u 31/8=28 w1y 1
&1 115-0470% SCAEW STUD T 101 4
&2 WPe0751575=5D WHASHER P, 5XT9UY,5 EIP*N*: 7,5%X19,0%1,5 b
i3 N5=0822010«KP $PRING WASHER 8,2%15Xx2 A*3Tenr2 B 2X1%,0X2 4
hh NE=5420.10-3p NUT 9/32-23 6N2TYr  9/32a28 I
45 (% [195=08404 FILTER BRESSER A 0L /B 99N ~29T 1
48 (% [115=08302 FILTER A, 04780 [21a5. 1
47 |= 11508203 BOTTOMN PLATE A, 04780 [OnVI12 1




%R

3, CRANK SHAFT COMPONENTS

. \

FaN
a5 %%




(]

Ref. |Note Part No. D L E. C o Pl f!\{g]{'
No. i & escription F da -
No. |riéd F D EHERFEH by
1 ]001 B1214=704=000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D AN 1
2 %91 §5-7091110=5p SCREW 9/64-40 L =10,5 INEIIL 9/64=4Q L=10,5 0 | 3
3 1003 81214=716=000 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING O 043K 1
4 {003 $5.6090810=5p SCREW 9/64we0 Lw 7.3 LIAYY 9/ b4=40 (87,5 3
5 1003 81215-816~00¢0 FELT DASN TINPUIOS t
[ B1219~804=000 GASKET DASN N UEy 1
? 81215~804~000 BALL 3EARING O HIUTT KP=RAPYOY D 1
] 115.10708 | CRANKSHAFT BUSHIRG ¢ Ciar . i
9 §5=8120740=5P SCREW 3/16m28 (=7 FARYY 3/16w28 LeT 1
10 115«467559 KNIFE DRIVING ROD A3M, ATAAGYET 23 1
1 $5-7110710=5p SCREW  11/64=40 LsT INEDAYY 11/64=40 LuT? (1)
12 S0=0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D» 4,5 Ha 7 2% 535% Dud,5 He? ()
13 115=15053 CONNECTING ROD ASH, NYZFs=qurs 23 1
1% §9-71107210=35P SCREW _11/64<40 L=7 INETILS 11/64=40 Lw? 1 {1)
15 $0-0450701=Tp HIHGE SCREW 0= 4,5 HN= 7 F5 1Y% Dwi 5 He? ()
16 1901 116-50900 RUBBER CAP ADING YYD 1
17 115=10104 CRANKSHAFT UFTAE L
18 | 201, 116=51007 0IL WICK ATBUnh 1y 1
19 31212«704~000 BEARING RETAINER LRRT AN DETLIN FL 1
20 31211=804-000 BALL BEARING 3 DAV REmRNCPULOY M} 1,
21 |00 82503-804=0A0 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASH, Y3jeil® IIHFS OT 1
22 001 50=0450701~TP MINGE SCREW Dw 4,5 H= 7 3% 53Y% bwg,S5 Hw? {4)
23 001]82526~804=000 STOPPER A=pYOYEY JLry th
24 P01 55=7110910-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= B,5 TAEIILT 1176440 Lud, 5 It}
25 301} 55=9121210a1p SCREW 3/16+28 L=12 D,05/82{0VN2R*KE $/16-28 Lmi3 .5 -
25=1 §5=9151210=Tp SCREN 15/64=28 (»11,8 AOS/B2IQUNIR LY 15/44w28 | (1)
26 | 003[82116=B16=0A0 LOVER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARH ASM, Lag=N* FINF* 2E ]
27 50-0450701=Tp HINGE SCREW Om 4,5 Hx 7 % ,25% Degy S Ha? (%)
28 B2526w804=000 STOPPER R=NSUYES TLbt R (1)
29 55=7110910=TF SCREW 11/64-40 = 8,5 IHLTIVY 1176440 Ln8,S (1)
30 11544053 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASH, AOK=Y DU 23 1
3 $D-04507Q1~TP HINGE 3SCREW D= 4,5 f= 7 Sroauc Dwé,5 We? ] L&)
32 11545001 STOPPER PR ITLE TS T T (1
33 $5=7110910=Tp SCREW 11/6heéd0 L 8,5 INETIVY 11/6440 LuB, 5 {2
34 55«9121210=TpP SCREW 3/16~28 (=42 D,05/82 [OVROR AL 3/16-28 Lui13,§ -
34m1 55«9151210Tp SCREW 15/64w28 im11,8 A.05/82]0Un7% M 15/64=28 (8
35 B1210~204=000 BALL BEARING A LALYD KYeRATPYLIS A 1
36 119216409 . YASHER = . . N A & i AN £ - S 1
37 WI=264L0310=KH WAYED WASHER 26,4X33,9X3,5 TEN*SYN*226,4%X33,913,5 1
38 115-1090s GASKET L2YT RBALYT NP YD 1
39 115-10%00 CRANKSHAFT SLINGER LG AUunt- t
40 115~10401 THRUST RETAINER YIL*Y ABAPDY 1
41 RO=4973501=00 RUBBER RING WAl 1
42 5§=7121610=5P SCREW 3/16=28 Lw15,5 FLEIILS 3/54-28 L=i5,S 3
43 115=-10807 ClL SEAL LILt? o=k 1
44 115=10203 HANOWHEEL A NASEZ*RT A 1
45 55=8151150=5p SCREW 15/64~28 L1=10,3 FARUY 15/64-28 L®10,5 2
46 WP (704016m5P WASHER 7X20X4 L3 at: 7X20X%4 1
47 §5=96461410=CP SCREW 1/4=40 Lm™16 QURIR* L 1/4-40 Lelé 1
48 115=10302 HANDWHEEL 8 B NAYEZSL? B o 1
49 $S=7112420«5P SCREW  11/84~40 Lwdy TREDRIYY 11764=40 [wiy 3
50 SPRING WASHER AELAT-LE W4 I 3¢ 3

W5=0451040~KP

Note {iz12) ©01.....

o033

For MO-1514G-8D6. MO-1504G-0M6
Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF§

MO-1514G-8068, MO- 1504G-CMEH
MG-1516G-FF6A R &




4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ST (R




é

Ed

s

Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6
Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD8
Exclusive part for MO-1504G-OM6
Seigctive part

Standard part for MO-1516G-FF8
Special arder part for MO-1518G-FF8
Standard part for MO-1504G-0M8
Special order part for MO-1504G-0M8
Ffor MO-1516G-FFB, MO-1504G-OM6

MO-1516G-FF6M B B 5
MO-1514G-BOET A 585,
MO-1504G-OMB I 385

HIRB R

MO-1516G-FFEMiH A
MO-1516G-F¥ sEIME
MO-1504G-OMBMH H

M- 1504G-OM6EIPRR A
MO-1516G-FF6. M- 1504G-OMER

Ref. [Note Part No. o E. C Amt
No. |d:ép a B Description TE R i -2 Eét_ql
€ e
1 " |B1409~804~-0A0~B INEEDLE DRIVING SHAFY ASM, PHUZbs =i 22 1
2 O04|83512~704~008 OIL WICK P2k 24 {1
3 115=17505 alL Cap HUPA AR A (1)
4 TA=0180401~110 KEEDLE CQOLER PLUG CAP ity Om1,.BX2,1 Lu4,3 {1
5 B83510=704=000 OlL FELT NUgrt =% JIRE ($305) 0.1)
4 8357T1=704=-000 OIL FELT NYTP* ST OTER g,f3
6=1 83527=704=-000 Qi FELT B 03781 NUPP= $327I0% 1
7 115=-17802 QlL SEAL NUFEe =822 FThY=H 1
8 115=16507 COVER MoYI=-nht - 1
9 $§=7090530~59 SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 TREIXUY 9764=40 Lug,5 2
10 B1403~704+000~A [BUSHING, FRONT NyZ ks =2 219y 1
11 81525«704-000 Q1L FELY NY2r¥ = ITAF% JIEH T
12 55-81207560=5p SCREW 3/16~28 (=7 FA2St 3/16=28 =7 1
13 C5=-1201010=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 234 09% 2212 us10 9= 1
14 $§-3640610-Tp SCREW 1/4-40 L=b FARLY 1/4mb0 a6 (2)
15 B1402-804-0A0 FORKED CRANK ASH, 93 9542 23 1
14 §5=9151210=TP SCREW 15/64-~28 1=11,8 QUNZE* Nk 15/64-28 (1)
17 B1612-804~C00 CRANK PIN € RPYIF?T 23u2E%s ( 1
18 B1405~704=000 REAR BUSHING 2P 2H013% 1
19 115«=14101 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER NUSP2TT 1
N $5=6p3pé419-5P SCREW  1/8=44 i=4 E320¢ 1/8=44 L4 F4
21 t15=15152 HEEBLE ORIVING LEVER ASH, NUZE* =Lt e 25 1
22 115=15301 Ol SHIELD P7* %y 13 {1
23 §5-40830320=-TP SCREW 1/8=44 (23,4 TASILS 1/3=44 =3 .4 {1}
24 115=15202 DUTER SLEEYE NUIF*=UNte AUy {1}
25 QG4 81411=804A00 BEARING (A) Y ZRE =it = AYPULO A 1
26 C046]115=16853 PIY ASM, A NUZPtwlit= E%5 A& 73 1
27 CQ=-2020000-00 QlL WICK il 0.1}
2B 115-17307 PLUG NUTF* =Li*=k*y 72 {2)
29 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM, UGS =Lt = o7 73 1
10 Ce~3030000~-00 01y HWICK Ay 0,12
3 115=15509 BUSHING NUTrt=LN*=D*D L3R 1
32 $5-8120740-5p SCREW 3/14~28 L=7 FA2Dr 3/14=-28 =7 3
33 C5=087081A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8 ,73 W=d AJZF2T Dmd 73 y=8 1
34 55-61104620.TP SCREW 11/64-40 Lud £33 11/64<40 L=k 8 (2)
35 Sa=1120451=112 CONNECTING SCREW F1=TELLFORLE T
36 BP=3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE p=3 E* ekn® 47 0,1
37 SA-1110401+112 CONNECTING SCREW L LA VL b F U i
13 CQ+2000000~00 QIL WicK 142 0,2
39 HS~4660430-5P HUT  1/4=40 AYRZIYE 1/4=40 1
40 WP=07020126=5P WASHER 7X¥5x2 C3Tr Rt 7x15X2 ]
rX] 115=15%03 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE NUPP 2 Putqfc=gr 1
[¥4 Wp=0850002~50 WASHER 8,5X18,0xt,s E31* a2 B,5X18x1.4 1
43 W5=-0822010=Kp SPRIHNG WASHER B,21415x2 Nn*3I*n*x 3,2x15x2 1
4h N5=4700540-5P HUT s5/1g-24 QUNITIr 5/16=24 1
%5 11550704 THREAD TAKE=UP GUIDE NUTE Pobsunt Tk 1
44 $5=-7110510=5p SCREY  13/44=40 L=g . IHEIIL? 11/44wil Lm 5 1
&7 115=15843 NEEDLE CLAHP GUIDE SHAFT A3SM, NUF*d Putfst= DE 1
4B CQ=+2020000=~00 OIL WiCx pEI] 0,12
49 €Q=-2020000=-00 OIL WICK 28y 0,12}
50 115154608 HEEOLE CLAMP BASE LUE A - LE 1
51 §5-8090410=5P SCREW  9/44~40 La 3,5 FAILY F/44=460 L=3.5 1
g2 §5=3110422=~TP SCREW  11/46-40 L=4 PARIUY 11/66~40 Lad 1
53 Q03[ 11515707 NEEDLE CLAHP RUE ] 1
54 CO4] 11651106 NEEDLE CLAMP SHRINYY AR A 2
55 O0s5f 116=80402 HEEDLE CLAMP TR N pYRrd 1
564 55-8030310=-Tp SCREW 1/8-44 n2,8 FARDT 1/8-44 L=22.8 2
57 OOQTIHL=-24630012=-00 REEZDLE 8-44 HMIZ20 Ny Besd 129 4
a8 OBl HIY«64n81%n0 NEEDLE TYVXé4 ¥19 ji Tyxée 219 2
59 Qpe | HOC=270311090 HEEDLE DCX27 #4119 Ny 0EX27 #1t 3
&g {009 ML~-26390712=00 HEEDLE B=64 NH12g Y B=-64 12p 1.
61 Sl MTY~640381900 HEEDLE Tv¥Xb4s N9 nY TYX6L #19 1
62 115-1624a9 NEEDLE THREAD TAXE=UP LEVER BUS Tk 1
43 t15=14002 SPRING MIERTI ne 2 1
64 {0111115-14705 THREAD GUIDE NI FITT £ RPate 1
65 Q04 114=~51205 THREAD GUIDE NYAP2IT (PPuTo i
64 §5+608041Q-5p SCREW T/78=44 Lag 3% T/Bmyy Lmyg 2




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) HEYEE(T)

M e e e e

41 42

P
43

—




-

Amt.

Rel [Note Part No D o E. C. g R
i o escription i B a4 .
Moo 34 & P e P
1 115=-30151 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASH, L1gFy¥ 232 1
4 115«30102 HMAl% FEED ROLKER L17U0% {1
3 $85=4121220-TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=11,5 E3Fe 3/16=28 (=11,5 (1)
3 B1617«804~000 PIN L2Royny kvy (%)
5 81618~804-000 WASHER HITOUATS Meps g (1}
[} B156467~804=000 WASHER B 4IX2UDFs Yenex g (1)
? HNEm4120310-5p HUT 3/146-28 &h21Jr  3/16-28 (1)
3 B1619-304~000 FEED LINX YIXFY Yn? 1
9 B1620~804~000 COLLAR 1279 ECun9- 1
i0 B2107=816=000 WASHER OWes Tena 1
1 §8=6121220=TP SCREW 3/14~28 Luty,5 EJ3xLn 3/tb6wy8 Lwil, 5 b
t2 BT8T2=-B04=500 CRANK PIN i . 24 733% 2%ulEry . 1
13 B1614=704=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFY BUSHING, FRONT FATHLE 5 & T4 1
14 B1125=804=~000 METAL CaP 0,12/79 TA=1030402~R0 -
TA=1930402=Ro RUBBER PLUG A, 12/79] b2ty 1 1
1% B1611=804~0A0 FORKED LINX ASH, X210 733YLp 2% 1
16 $5=9151210=7P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 6nIRt NP 15/64-28 1w11,8 (1)
1?7 C5=0950818=-5¥ THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=9,53 =8 AJA+aY D= 9,53 Wa 8 72 2
18 $5=-8110410=-7P SCREW 11/64=~40 t= 3,5 PARUY 11/64~40 L=3,5 {4}
19 5§«46121020=-5P SCREW 3/16w28 L= 9,5 [ ¥ UL 3/16=28 (= 9,5 1
20 B1615=704~000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AL T QBTN 1
21 B1613=-804-000 ROCKXER SHAFT 120450 9
22 §§=7119710=5P SCREW  11/64~40 L=7 INEIEYT 11/ 6keb Lim 7 1
23 T15=27064 FEED ECCENTRIC BQDY ASM, F2Un6L Lusdsva 2= 1
4 B14610=804~000 CRANX ROD T2Y 23u2QURe 1)
25 | 904[ 81409=B04~000 BEARING 12U A PUI (1)
26 81405~704~000 RATCHEY GEAR FELYE 2T [&)]
27 §3=811467350=5P SCREW 11/64=40 i= 4,5 PARUY 11/64m40Q (%4,5 {1}
28 55=-6110710=TP SCREW 11/64~40 (= 4,5 |r.t 30 11/64=40 tw &5 (1}
29 814606=-204=0Q0 RATCHEY PAWL SPRING IFIVE IWINVZ (1)
30 50-0240277=5pP HINGE SCREW Dm 2,60 K= 2,7 A*Ayt b= 2,40 H= 2,7 £1)
31 B1604=704~000 RATCHET PAML SFIY (1)
32 PE=0300132-KH SPRING PIN AZtuuarpey (2}
33 §5=6460720=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=7 E32U* 1/4wiQ (w7 {1)
T4 $5-7110740=-%p SCREW _11/644=40 L=7 INEI2LU* 11/456m40 tw 7 (2}
35 11527304 HUT FEULTARHLE TS 111 (1)
36 115=27405 COUNTER SPRING T332 (1)
37 115«27207 WASHER 22UnL Lus Fe £ (1)
318 115~28007 SLIBE 8L0CK L Jer D) N2A2T 1
39 R1451=704~000 FELT U Fy Ik} 1
404 B146546=704~000 WASHER TURY 3y Le a9 1
5% B14652-704=000 SPRING TLET3I N2 1
42 B14650=704~000 PUSH BUYTON STUD TURS 3y L2 1
43 $5=7151550=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=14,5 THEIRY? 15/64=28 w145 1

Note {ixig} ©08.....,

Selective part

HINEGR

- 10 —




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS {2) Y ER2)

- 11 ~




Ref.

Note

Amt,

Part No. Descrinti R Ron
E & escription an g
No.| 32 & p EEEE & pvis
1 115-27702 FEED HAH SHAFT 3-bp*=ny PILL*2 1
2 RO-0781901~00 RUBBER HING Qe t
3 5§-7120919-35P SCREW  3/146-28 1=9 FWETRTT 3/16=28 L= @ 1
4 CS-¥11¥0Ta-579 THRUST COLLAR A3H, D=171,%1 4=10 X7AraY b=11. T =10 7= 1
5 55=8660330~5P SCReEW 1/4-40 i= 3,0 FARLY 1/46-4C =3 (2}
& 115-29906 WASHER ECTARS WAL B AF L L L ] 1
7 81624~704=000 SLIVE BLOCK F-p¥wny IMIT 1217 1
8 81627-804-0A0-A | COLLAR ASM, Juprehy MHIL*I N5- Nz 1
9 58-81§0410=~TP SCREW 11/64=40 La 3,5 FARL* 11/64-40 L=3,5 (1)
10| o03] T15-2830% HATN FEED BOG TIFTUNT T
11001 116-51501 MAIN FEED DOG 317U 1
12 $8=9111950=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=9,5 O17T bk 11/06-640 £=9,5 1
13| 003} 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED £OG RysAR7UN 1
14 | ¢01[ 114-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG mutg x2upnt 1
15 55-4080410-5P SCREW 1/R=44 L= 6,4 TA* Ay 1/8~44 L= 6.4 1
15 115-27553 MATN FEED BAR ASH, TIAZY 3= =g P2 T
17 115=27403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 79%0Y A-prany H
18 115=27504 MAIN FEED BAR Y227 bt -ay t1)
191 003] 11528403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FIXIYAL 1
20| ©01] 114=51700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 272x2Unt 1
1 55~-9111010~5P SCREW E1/64=~40 L=9,5 SNT7H* it 1t ob=40 L20,5 i
22 RE=0S0NGA0~K0 SHAP RING S ERVIFATTS 1
23 B1640-804-000~2 | DIFFERENTIAL FEED DREIVING LINK tht e FRepUYLP 1
24 Sp=-0720241-5P HINGE SCREW 0= 7,2 H= 2,4 D.OB/B1150~Q720271=5P -
§0=-0720271~5P HINGE SCREW Dx7,2 H=2,7 A OB/7BT1{3% 25" D=7,2 HmZ,7 1
25 115=27959 DTFFERENTIAL FEED ROCXER ASH, 7237UnFs 232 1
26 115=27801 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN FaRIUT D 1)
27 B1631=804=000~A | PIN COVER 2223uE%y 27 1N
28 55+6080410~5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 L3apt 1/8eb44 Lu4 £2)
29 115=27957 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, I217UaFe 9% (1
30 $5=46121220-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,9% C339* 371628 L=11,5% (13
3t 81663=804-000 SLIDE 8{0CK F2129EY s n9avT 1
32 115=28155 FEED BAR SUPPORT ASM,, LEFT F=pr=nutTr LAY 93 1
33 115=28254 FEED BAR SUPPORT ASHM,, RIGHT J=pt=htTT ¥+ 23 1
34 115«29203 CHIP GUARD RUBBER 304 Frayrygey, 1
35 115=293¢2 QEL SHIELD RUBBER A2y FPI*SEyQ+Y, 1
38 83208-232-000 SPRING P PR LR ?
37 115=29609 QIL SHIELD RUBBER CASE PITIEYATL TR 1
3a $5+4080310=5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.,5 TALIL* 3/32m54 L32,5 4
39 115~29401 OIL SHMIELD BASE 221 PIIEyae o 1
40 55+7120710~5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=7 TALIILY F/16-28 =7 F4
41 11529748 RUBBER COVER 12Y PITSRYFe 4 30y 1
LY 115=29500 CHIP GUARD RUBBER CASE FreL¥ IV, KA i
43 $5-70460310=-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 LIyt 3732-546 L=3 L
441 55-9120910wTP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 QUASFE* &b 3/16-28 (=9 4
45 B1642=804=000~8 | DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER Tht= FA-PYSFS 1
44 $5«7120910=5P SCREW 3/16=-28 (=9 IhEIans JT/16=28 =9 1
47 Bl645=704-00Q-A { BUSHING Dhe= $3=04*2 A9 ]
48 #0=0601501-00 RUBBER RING QuUyoe 1
49 115-284%50 ROCKER SHAFT ASH, Brt-FaA=-tyuey 73 1
50 115-28903 SPRING Pré=F3=0Y LRt-pnt2 1
51 RE=0900000=KP SHAP RING 9 ENsFrdn 1
52 B1508=3%24=000 STOPPER SCREW ARYNT =2y 1
53 B1646=704=000-A { OIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW Bhta Gty 1
S4 B1647=704=000~A [DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NGT EEEEIG VIR T 1
55 55=6121210=5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=42 TI3ur 3/416+-23 =9 2
%4 $§=7090530=5P SCREW 2/64=40 L= 4,5 FRETIVG B4 L0 LAL,S 4
57 WP=0621016~5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 t3trnr 2 6, 2%1 X 1
58 115=29104 WASHER PART 3-R3.L A SLIILRY A5 A Fd
59 115=28700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCALE Tht-$3-0Y AEUN*D 1
&0 115=28809 WASHER Tre=5$3-8Y JEYNT Y TN 2
51 115=29005 STQPPER Frr=FA-0Y ZAPUNC - 2
62 115=30300 CHIP GUARD FELT A,05/80 (& =u%L7I0b 1

Note (iZ18) ©01......For MO-1514G-BD6, MO 1504G-0Mb

©03......Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF8

‘MO-1814G-B06, MO-1504G-0M6H
MO-1516G-FFE MM RS

— 12 —




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS' EN =X, Fl—s B

- 13 -




Fd

Ref. |Note Part No. 7 E C Amt,
No. |d:i = 2 Description rEEH = % !é{egl
M
1 82509=-704«000 BUSHING, REAR h=N*L02 2LARN 1
2 C5=103121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, O=10,3? umi2 ASAFAY Owin 32 Wm12 23 F4
3 §5-84640530-TF SCREW 1/hwékl L* 4,5 FARUS /4wl Lw4,S (&)
& B2507804=-000~8 | BUSHING, FRONT LENARAR S 3 ] 1
$ $53-612102Qn5P SCREW 3/t4-23 L= 9,5 L9y 3/16=-08 t= 9,5 1
[} B2505704.0N0 UPPER {OGPER SHAFT A7 R NTUeT 1
7 C11 11544804 UPPER 1 O0QPER 2=ttt 1
3 ©04| 114=51908 UPPER LOOPER Pl T 1
9 55m4151440-5p SCREW 15/g428 Let14 E335%  15/44=73 t=14 2
19 WP=0451054=5D WASHER 4,5X%1X% E3T*ara 4,5X11X1 2
1t 011] t1embhxsl UPDER LQOPER GUIDE ASM. _ __ _  f  po0keptae e 9z 1
11=1 ] 004) 115-44574 UPPER LIOPER GUIDE ASM, | ] a0k=-neAY R 7T M
12 115=44440 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINFR LRI ETRIRNE L 3 'TH
13 11544350 UPPER LOOPER HOLODER ASM, DIN-N A+ DE (13
14 835245704000 oty FELY OTA=N"N LRt FLeTTIAG 1)
15 115«45503 SEREW 0,02/781 |274=1"L0% 97" Ly -
14 NE=g090310=5P HUT 9/ z4=40 D,02/81|4n22yr  9746-40 -
16=1 $$-7090610=TpP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5,5 A ,02/81{8n0a 0k  9/64nbh0 L= 5,5 1)
17 011} 115uih?54 UPPER {OOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM, NIN=N* LuroFe 0z {1}
18 011] $8»45080410=5p SEREW  1/8=44 L=d tIayr 1/8=44 L= & (1)
19 115=44408 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER oL ETILE AR S L L 1)
20 $5=7040410-5p SCREW 3/32-54 L= 5,5 FAEEIILY 3732454 L= 5,5 (2}
21 B2524=704~000 UPPER LOCPER TYHREAD GUIDE, LEFT IR ARPUT BIY (1)
22 $5~4090430-8P SCREN 9/246—=40 {mg £33y 9/ a4na0 1m & (1)
25 81422~804=0A0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN NIBF NS ey AT ITH)
24 £Q=2020000=00 OIL WICK vy X0,1)
2 T15es,251 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, LI THILD T L] (13
24 $8=-1151210-Tp SCREW 1S/44~25 L=11,3 shIRYKE 15/746~28 11,38 (13
27 $3=3030410=TP SCREW 1/g-44 L=3 5 A2t 1/8-44 Lu3,g (1)
28 B2e34m704-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE=UP LEYER | el V1 A} 1
29 §5=4090430=5P SCREW  9/4bmbd Lxy 51y 9/ 46=40 L= 4 1
30 115=435209 PIN AR AIE L3 4] 1
3 115=45100 GAUGE PR TN LR S L LA O AR L 1
32 RO=0371301=00 RUBBER RING ['UMEA 1
35 115«45506 GASKET k=" H 1Y AT N2URD 1
b 1Y 11545407 OFL SHIELD PLATE E=N*R*Lr* IX*wpt o 1
35 82530=704=000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING ol TR A e LA 1
3s oY1 11524540% LONER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE UEEEILE S Y A0 £ 1
37 Q04[ 82524=704=000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT AVA~N* ThPUTS BT 1
3s 58=4090430=5P SCREW  9/g4=~40 Lag [&-F L 9/ 44=40 Lz 4 5
39 Q04| B2625=704000 UPPER LOGPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT PLITYILEE S PLE IS L 1
40 115=464305 LOMER LOQPER L3N=N* )
[%] 115244908 TRAVELIHG MEERLE GUARD Trs =5y 1
42 8S=4505051Q=7p SCREY 3/32-354 Leéd s [ F 3/32«54 L= &4 .5 2
43 11545357 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH, UELTILELE L L 1
L) P§=0200102=KH SPRING 2IN 2,0X70 ATeYuavedy 2,0%10 (1)
45 82531»704=000 WASHER HEAL-S AT L U TS 1)
b4 §53=91%1210=TpP SCREW 1g/ab=28 L=11.8 GNZR*LE 1g/44~-78 L2118 {1}
&7 §3=3110422=-7Tp SCREN  11/44=40 (=4 FAIDY 11744480 Luk 1
48 t1am~dg704 LOOPER THREAD TAXE=UP, LEFT k=N*Forry L9 1
49 382409043050 SCREW 9/pb~40 Lumg > 0 9/44=40 L= 5 1
50 824038=704~000 014 SEAL A=1*L*7 4R~k 1
51 B2509=704=000 BUSHING, REAR k=57 FU0ARN 1
52 82507=304=000-8 | 3USHING, FRONT EeN®ut2? J143% 1
53 §5=4121020-5pP SCREW 3/14-28 Ls 9,5 UL 3/14-28 L= 9,5 H
54 B2504=704~000 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT ) LTSRS 1

Note {ixi2) ¢ 04......Exclusive part for MO-1514G-8D8
I [ For MO-1518G-FF6, MO-1504G-0M8

MC-1514G-BDEN A &
MO-15618G-FF6.M0O-1504G-0MS AR

-4 —




8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-1516G-FF6) X)L —/ Bl{%(MO-1516G-FF6/)

Ref.|Note Part No. E. C Amt.
= H T 4] .
No.| &3 & 2 Description TEEH &h 2 %e&
1 B23in3-816~nAg CHAIN LOOPER SHAFY SLIDE ARIt ASM, ZU*I=ny EruItaTH 9% 1
2 B2103=8%6=n0n~A | CHAIN LUOPER SKAFT SLIDE ARM Ut A-NSUT D PRy OF {1
3 §5-7114720-TP SCREM 11/64=40 L= 7,90 THETRUY 11/04=40 L= 7 (&}
4 B27T20-8146=000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PINM A b WP Ve L v {1
5 B2105-816=000 CHAIN LOQPER SLIDE BLOCK —Ur2=ny n72a*? {1
& 82102-816-000~A ] CHAIN LUGPER RQD (22MM) U 1=nY QUM 1
7 S0~N720801-TH HINGE SCREW EAE L 1
g | ¢06:82119-8314-R00 BEARING B ZYtA=hy OWFr ACPYLPT R 1
9 B2108~814=-0AN BRACKET ASHM, ZUt1=N3 N2V ¥ 23 1
10 §5-612122¢~-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 . P Hi 3716=28 (=11,5§ SN
11 B2111~816~000 BUSHING+. REAR ZUtI=nyUrd LA 1
12 B2109~316~000 CHAIN LGOPER SHAFT LTS NHLE 1
13 115=3905% CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASH, 9% 1Ny F=pr=aFe 23 1
14 58-4121220~7TP SCREW 3/16~28 1=11.,5 CFaye 3/16=28 1L=11,5 (2}
18 55408061 0=5P SCREW 1/R-bk4 L= 6,4 TS AL 1/d=44 L= &, 1
16| ¢06{82136~B16~CAD PIN ASM,, LONG ZUr1-hy F-pr=pry %4 DI 1
17 €8-2025000-09 O1L WICK Ly (3,1)
18 82113-814-000 CHAIN LUOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK EAF L B SR 1
19| ©06|82114~8146~-CAD PIN ASM,s SHORT ZHM1=RY Fabrebty 3= 23 3
26 CG=-20206000-00 OIL WICK pEV (0,1)
21 82115-8146=n00 DRIVING BALL AR™ BRACKET DA%-ne F¥ex 1
22 $8-4110710-T? SCREW 11/84=40 L3 4,5 E32n" 11/eb=4y L= 6.5 3
23 55-4080610=-52 SCAREW  1/B=44 L= 6.4 bASE HL 1/d=44 L= b4 1
24 82710-874«200-8 [ BUSHING, FRONT P B LR S ¥ 157 k]
25 B2525-352=Nn00 DIL SEAL RING B=Nout? 2fpue=y i
25 11539292 CHAIN LUDPER UV I=NT ke 1
27 $8-8110422-7TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AU 11764-40 L=4 3
23 t15-39152 CHAIN LOQPER SURPURT ARM ASM, SUTI=NY w=pntIFT 23 1
29 PS=0200062=KH SPRING PIN 2X& A7*UsTr ety 2Xe o
30 82531-704<0GH WASHER HEALD SN U W B [&D]
33 $8=915121¢~TP SCREM 15/A4=~28 L=11,8 eNZa* ik 15/64=-28 Lx1t.8 N
Note (i£32) <06...... Salactive part HiRER A

- 15 —

i



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1}

ImR()

20 N

7
i /1/
}
25
26
30
Ref, Part No. o E. C - Amt.
No. ) & Description TR & & R&ei-
1 115-22208 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 14T CEPIILAC . 1
2 S0=0640471-5P HINGE SCREW Dw 4,35 Ha 4,7 S*uab% Dm 4,35 Hw 4,7 2
3 115=22307 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ARM Lh NS LA TRULT 1
n 11522505 WASHER 29T E#PYS xtun? i
5 $8-7090510~$0 SCREY 9/64-40 L3 4,5 INEIIDY  F164=40 L= 4,4 1
& 115=22604 SPRING t L2 R FLYILEY 1
7 115~22109 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING BAR 19T ErPIiAs . 1
[ 115.229%0 PRESSER BAR ASH, ITIAr S 92 1
g B1515=804~008 PRESSER SPRING 11T nrx o8 1
10 B1515~804=000-A |PRESSER SPRING 1 SINILE ) 1
1 B1516=804=000~A |PAESSER $SPRING REGILATOR T F3.pvaye i
12 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 191407 1
13 81534=804=000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 1II0F punsye s 1
1% 55«8110510-5P SCREW 171/64~40 Lx5 PAIUY T1/64=40 L=5 ]
15 11521101 BUSHING 29IV g3 1
14 55=6121026-5P SCREW 3/14~28 L3 9,5 E32pe 3/16~28 L= 9,5 1
17 B1527=804=000 LIFTING HOOK 1IrYr IYg 1
3 14 PD=0201000~08 SPLIT PIN D,11/30[{P0~0201000~00 -
PP-n2p1900~00 SPLIT PIN 2X1g A11/8910Uk% s 1,819 1
1§ $5+41212,0-8P SCREW ¥/T4~28 L=i2 E5A5% 3/ Tg=28 L=12 i
] 20 HS=4120310~SP HUT  3/14~28 SN2TYL  3/14=-23 1
21 B1503=704~000~A [PRESSER FNOT LIFTING ARM thF et LT L 1
22 81536=894=g00 PIN 27XV RIAPAFLY 1
23 81535-804-040 PRESSER FOOT SHAPT THRUST ARM ASM, AIZY*2 AIRpoFr 2% 1
24 $3-9131210=Tp SCREW {5/64=28 L=11,8 SNIRI AP 15/64=28 Lu11,8 (q)
25 81s29=A04-000 HINGE SCREW FIIFFTUNt = IV ayd 1
26 B1523=804«0A0 LIFTING LEVER ASH, 11I7Y Nt - oz 1
2? B1524=804=000 SPRING AITFILNP - 0 1
23 81529=Bpé-900 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STOPPER AILPY LN - AUt 1
29 55-7111410~8p SCREW  11/64=40 Lely TREIRLS 11/64=40 Lmty 1
0 NS=5110%10~5p HUT 11/64-40 §N2TYE 1176440 1
Note (;£12) ©04......Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6 MO-1514G-BO6 A&
o11..... For MO-1516G-FF6, MO-1504G-OMS MG-15168G-FF6&.MO-1504G-OM6HA

—_18 —




RMImER(2)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

—_ 17 —




For MO-1514G-8D6. MQ-1504G-0MB
Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FF6
Exclusive part for MO-15614G-BD§
Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0M6
Spectal order part for MO-1516G-FFg
{with finger guard)

Special order part for MQ-1514G-8D8
(with finger guard}

Special order part for MO-1504G-0M§
(with finger guard)

1 Amt,
Ref {Nute Part No. - E C. - Req.
Na.|.wd a % Description T A & F1 éﬁ
& 115=212%9 TRIPLE HIMGED TRACTOR FOQT ASH, 3eyA43- ML 72 1
; e 1:5-2126? PRESSER FOOT ASH, FeyRe 21D O ()
3 115«21200 PRESSER PFOOT ARH 17199 {1}
4 115=22000 SPRING 19197 N2 <}
WP=0330%514=~50D WMASHER 3,3X6X0,5 E3%*h*% 3,5%X6%X0,5 . (1)
4 3$§-7080520-5P SCREN 1/8nkk L®4,9 FALIIYY 1/ %044 tLws, TY)
? 11521754 HINGE ARM ASM, Eubs ot 22 (1)
8 35-46090450-5P SCREY  9/64-40 L=b i+ B 9/66-49 L= 6 1)
9 115222703 HINGE SCREV S R4MT oyt Ay {3)
10 T1g=21597 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ;;g:;i‘ E;:
2140 REAR PRESSER FOOT
'%%’JQQS ::;-;1602 FRAONT PEESSER FOOY AINGE LTI Lout 1
13 115=21804 CLOTH PRESSER A/A%1 (12
14 :00%(88-7080510=8P SCREW 1/8~4é4 Lw 4,5 0.0%/80 ss-?oagsto-rp -
55=7080510=TP SCREW 1/8=44 Lw4,5 A, 09780 FIXEDIL® 1/8~44 L=y, 5 1)
1% 115=21409 FRONT PRESSER FOOT JITTL (3
14 11521943 THREAD TRIMMER fP#?n‘ {1}
17 $3=8p6q419-37 SCREW 3/32+56 1«35 TRILY 373256 1= 3,5 (€3]
ta 11:-31275 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM, A3~ M1 2% . 1
19 116=513%3 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 291 73 g,
20 $16=51341 PRESSER FOOT ASH, EE S 9: 1
21 115=21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM A7I0% (13
22 $$~7980529=5P SCREW 1/8«44 L=4,9 IREIILY 1/3=44 L4, 0 {1}
2% WP=0x50%146=5D WASHER 3,5%6X0,5 t’u‘n‘z.g,sxsxo.s (1)
24 Tigwgtz02 STOPPER PILAPVNS - (1)
25 8$8=-496034 =3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,5 [k P 3/32-546 1= 2.5 (4}
24 BIsT1=814=060 REAR PRESSER FOOT n3nIE 4 1)
27 116=31394 PRESSER FOOT HINGE A9TELu ()
28 $5-4p%0450-5P SCREW 9/84~4n Lws [} HA 9lbh=4p L= & (1)
29 116=51403 STITCH TOHGUE .”.3-\‘”?‘.{ Y
30 (004 {55=7080520~5p SCREW 1/8=44 L=4,9 7mtaay' 1/9=44 L®4,9 (s
3t 3150a=304=000 SPRING ITIT FYIpr R (1)
32 3$8=4060410~TP SCREY  3/32-56 L= 3,5 L3Iy 3/32-56 L= 3,5 (1)
33 81510=814~000 CURL GUARD Rulp¥ i (1}
13 B4807«844«00H PRESSER FOOT M 7 M {12
35 115=21993 THREAD TRIMHER 1reUn )
16 $3~8p60410-5P SCREW X/32m56 123,5 Thant 3/32=56 L= 3,8 (2
37 [0ty {114=81379 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 91 22 H
13 116=805438 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 1M1 ’f 9
39 116+8955¢ PRESSER FOOT ASH, 91 9= (1)
LY} 115=212048 PRESSER FOOT ARM 19105 (1}
41 58=798¢520=5P SCREW {/8-44 1m4,9 IHCIILY 17844 Lx4 (1}
42 Wp=0330514~50 WASHER 3,5X8X0,3 E2Y'n*2 3,5%6%0,5 (1
43 114=51502 STOPPER PILAPINTL o
44 §5=496034q=SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,5 L P 3/32-56 L= 2,5 (1)
45 115=30709 REAR PRESSER FOOT PrreTe 1)
46 |on1 [146=51354 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 2ITELL {1)
47 $3=477085g=5P SCREW 9/64=49 Lmb (33 01 9/b6k=tpg L™ & Z}
43 116~80400 STITCH TONGUE TRAAT YT g 1)
49 (004 [83=7080520=5P SCREW ¢/8~44 L®g,9 THEIEYT 1/ Beih w40 ty)
50 21509=80,=000 SPRING I MUTIIAMR 1)
51 116=8p5p1 PRESSER FOOT 71 (1)
52 $15=2495% THREAD TRIMMER 1haynt (1)
53 $3-5,360419-35P SCREW 3/32+56 (=3,5 S 3/32-56 L= 3,5 ¥))
5% 11&-305?5 PRE3SER FOOT ASHM, 191 o: 1

MQ-1514G-BD6, MO-1504G-0M6-
MO-1B16G-FFE A 8BS
MO-1514G-BD6 B MRS
MO-1504G-OMEN AR &
MO-1816G-FFe43:E X8R
(B — ¥ it)
MO-1514G-BD68F B E X885
(g7 — )

MO- 1504-OMB$F %1% 3 8BS

(4545 FiD)

— 18 —




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS #FHE

! 26 35 44 53 62
NN E i 1 | [
SN | & €= ©) @ =)

ST D= W= I b @"

\
Q S & —ss

N MO-1516a

SRR //'// U \\‘“ . o
e 26 MO-I514G N NO-18048

- 19 —




Ref.|Note Part No. Descrint E. C. . £ ARg\qt
No.|td 2 escription -
ol & & AEFA - A%
11003(82204~316=000 HOOK SALRNL A 1
2| ©03|115=42008 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE u2fenL P14 1
3| C0¥55~60306470TP SCREW F/b4=4D L=b LAy 9/54=40 L= & 2
4| Dosi{e2201-815-008 THREAD CaAM 239 nL 1
5| C03}SS-8114410~TP SCREW 11/64=4g 1= 3.5 FAELT 1176469 L=3.5 3
651003182202=-814=000 SHAFT AL RNLIY D 1
7[003182402-716-000 {LOQPER THREAD GUIOE TUBE 6iIDE ARty Putq T
81003 88~5150510-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 FIARY* 15764=28 L=5 1
§{003|1115-50902 HEEDULE THREAD GUIDE nYLrPoTe 1
1010 03{55+56090630~8p SCREW  9/44=40 L=z6 E320+ 9/04=b9 Lz & 1
11 [003]115-50405 CHATHN NEEBLE THREAD GUJDE PEMFRFINIYE § 3465 2 f T
12 003|55-6090630-59 SCREW 9/64=40 Lag ESaus 9704=40 L= & f
13]003183113~352-000 MOUNMTING RRACKET DAlen® b Prenu PYYTEe ¢ 1
14 {0 03155=7120640~5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 6,0 FREI2U* 3/16=28 L= 6 1
15]003[B2401+816~000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE DN Py 1
16 |0 0311542107 THREAD GUIDE HRLFPITL 1
t7 {0 03]55-46090830~-5¢P SCREW 9/764=-40 (=6 |3 F/ab<R0 L= & v
18{003]115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH, HERAE FICT LI, I 1
191003{82314=019=000 TENSION POST NUT (EFA=URt = PP ()
201]003/83120=125=000 TENSION DISC STOPPER e ERE) FRF T4 FTLF (1)
21{o03]82017-372~000 TENSION SPRING NO,1 2441 fREF-H* 3 (1)
22 83126=-012-000 TENSION PISC S EEVE] (23
230 03{B3120~352-0C0 THREAD TENSION SPPING FELT Tr¥a=0N*ags JILF 17
24 10 07{115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST DETEFSbAs ~ T
23 14 03]115-503 THREAD GUIDE F3=u3 TrPyrd )
26 ] = g TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, ORANGE ThFa=2*2 ASIRY( 9% 1
27 83106704008 THREAD TEHSION KNOB, ORANGE S ECNVEERE LR & LE (1)
28 g3112=704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING A I A FF (1)
29 ii8-snipns YENSION SPRIfiG, ORANGE TFFI=TneE Friaed 1
30 B3107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE bETHLSEES 54 1)
31 B3120-704=000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT RESEECTILES LS §713 1)
32 83126-012-000 TENSION DISC TH$3.973 (2
33 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSIOH SPRING FELT (RFI=IRT T FINLE (1)
34 83105-804-000 TENSI1ON POST {FFI=UF® = (1)
35 115-50253 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, GREEH (RFI~Yv3 Zréy U3 7
36 B3106-704~00F THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEW TH$R=9UFI Zpty (1
37 83112-704~000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N*2 J*vu3 &}
s 145=-50209 TENSIDON SPRING, GREEN {RFA=DN*2 vy (1)
39 B83107-704=-200 TENSION OTSC PRESSER TUBE £3-u15 391 N
40 83120-704-000 THREAD TENSIOMN SPRING FELY LRFIA=LN 2T TINE (1}
&1 B85126-012-000 TENSIGN DI&C TF¥FI-5%5 27
2 83120-~352~-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT L EETETILE A o P18 (1)
43 B310$~804=000 TENSION POST 24 ETHE LR 1)
44 B3102-704~080 TENSION CONTRGLLER ASH,, YELLOW fr¥a=-unr2 ¥ 23 1
45 B3106=704~00¢C THREAD TENSION XNOB, YELLOW fRFI-UUIT £ (1
&b 83112-704~000 TENS1ON SPRING AUSHING H*a I*9u1 12
47 B3102~804~000 TENSTON SPRING, YELLOW FFF3-5"% 1
48 83107=704-000 TENSION BISC PRESSER TUBE FI=u%3 271 (1)
49 B3120~704=-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRFI=In* 39 DInt (1)
50 B3124=012-000 TENSJON DISC {r$3=013 (2}
51 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSIGN SPRING FELT RS ELETLE VLIPS {4 tH
52 83105-804=000 TENS1ON POST TPF=F - (1)
53 BIT01-704~080 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM.s RED TFF3=-1" L FH U= T
54 B3106=704~00A THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED L ETHVES IS B (1)
55 B3112-704-000 TEMSION SPRING BUSHINKG Lk WA/ D] (1)
56 $3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED TH¥3=3 1*z (1)
57 B3107-706=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUSE F3=u15 91 1y
¥ ] B3120+704~000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {RFI-UN* 34 DILE ()
b3 BIT24-012-04¢ TENSION DISC TFF3=-07% 3]
60 83120~352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELY RS ELETLES LS 1)
64 83105=-804-000 TERSION POST L4 ETUT LR 1)
62 B3121=-7056~080 THREAD THNSION SPRING ASM, {h$3=3 vz 23 1
63 83106~704=000 THREAD TENSIQM XNOB fFF3=3 2732 43]
b4 BI112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHEING H*y eyl (1)
N1 BITAT-304-000 TENSTON SPRING TF¥FI=51 7 (&8
66 83107~704~=000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE F3=u93 Y1 (1)
67 83120=704=000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT S FLETAEL LS 44 1
3.3 83126=012-200 TENSIOH DISC Th¥3=313 (2}
49 83120~352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT R ERETAF S LIS $A 3 1)
70 83105~804-000 TENS10N POST . RS ERT S (1}
71 115=51009 TENSITON OISC THREAD GUIDE AT FEELT F137) A T8 3 575 X o T
72 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE T T N =T E RIS S R 3
73 §5=7110710=-51 SCREW 11/64=40 L=7,0 TBEFRUY 11/o0k=40 L= 7 1
Note (;£32} ©03......Exclusive part for MO-1516G-FFg MO-1318G-FF M A8 5
©04......Exclusive part for MQ-1514G-8D8§ MO-1514G-BOGI ) &R 5%
©05......Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0M8 MO-15C4G-OMB N A BB 1

— 20 -



EAX, FARBMRZR

12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

o

52 53 54 55

51
e e e e e e e o e o e e — ]

- 21




f.{Note Part No. L . C. -
No| iie & % Description cxER o & o
t|ooslBr403-352-C00 CRANK PIN F3z9L%y ¢ ]
2 115-45058 YPPER KN]FE DRIVING ARM ASH, 543732035 23 1
3 55-9441230-Cp SCREW 1/4=40 Lm=t2 ShIR*LF 1/4=60 L=12 (13
4 115=65306 BUSHING, PEAR GVARY*D ALTARL 1
5 CS=111101E=~§H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=11,11 u=in AFZAkay p=tl,11 W=12 22 1
6 §5-8660330-5pP SCREW 1/4=-40 L= 3,0 PARUY T/babd L=3 (2}
7 115465108 KHIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AROTFe L2 1
8 115=646809 0L SFAL DR =T 1
9 11565207 BUSHING, FRONT ARG ITATh 1
10 $5-~B120740=5p SCREW 3/14=2R Lw? FAZLt %/14-28 L=V 1
11 115-45801 UPPER KHIFE GHIDE SHAFT PLEFY AR S EAL ) 1
12 003|115-4540% UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT GTAAYNT 1
131001|114~52005 UPPER KHIFE SHUPPORTY TIARIT 1
164 {093|55-4060410=5p SCREW  3/32~54 L= 2.5 Int Ry 3/32-%5 L= 2,5 1
157003[55-7092110-TP SCREW 9764=40 L=21 ILEBFYT 9/ 64=40 L=l] 1
1610031 H5=5090310-5P HUT  9/564-40 GNITYL P Gh=b 1
171011{115=65900 UPPER XNEFE LI 1
18 C04]B4111~804=00FE UPPER KHIFE F3-3= TINTIVVAN 1
19 115=-45702 WASHER FUPES L5 A L 1
20 $3-4040310-5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 2,5 FAS ALY 1/32-56 L= 2,5 1
21 115-465504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE CUEETEES 1
221011 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE CAVER ONAANNS - 1
2316 03(55-9112420-TP SCREY 11/64=40 L5524 GNP LE 11/66=6) L4 1
24 fo o4 |B4108-804-000~A | UPPER KHIFE GUIDE OTARNT P 1
251001/55-9111510-8p SCREW 11/64=40 L=lg GNIHRLE F1/44-00 Lalg 1
2610 03I R4412-GOF-JAQ THROAT PLATE ASH, nu{3 72 1
27 115-04909 THROAT PLATE PLUG L EEL] {2y
2B 10 Q4] RL30S~GOD=EAQ THROAT PLATE ASH. nY12 23 1
29 115~04%0% THROAT PLATE PLUG nusA 2 (2}
30| 005l R&SO0-GOM=JaD THROAT PLATE ASM. nuz 23 1
Ly 115-04909 THROAT PLATE PLUG Nyt ra (2}
32 55-2110920~7TP SCREY 11/64-4n L= 8.5 ILYIALr 11/64-40 L= 8,5 F4
33 115-03404 VIARATION-PRODF PLIIG B A8%1 A*=uutu R 1
34 11566700 THROAT PLATE AASE B nUL3g* S 8 1
35 $SS=4110510=TP SCREW 11/44-40 L=§ =X 30 11/64=40 L= 4,0 2
36 115=-66054 LOWER KHIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ASM, JAAAPIITIE 22 1
37 B46114=704=000 LOVER K{{IFE SPRING STOPPEP YA47 Nrapifa 14D
I8 $5~5090430=5P SCREW T/4h=40 L=g et e ‘9/64=60 L= & (2}
39 HNS=6110310-5P HUT 11/54-40 &NZTYE 1178467 1)
AQ $5-6111110=-5p S5CREW 11/64=40 L=11,0 ST 11/64=50 L=11 1)
&1 B4126-352~-000 LOWER KHIFE HOLDER SPRING AUSHING PAAR FI-CHPEHRR 1)
42 81205~372-000 SPRING pIY*oNY R ‘H
43 115=64007 LOWER KHIFE SUPPORT BRACKFT ESFY UM 2R ()
L L 11566601 THROAT PLATE BASE A U135 1 A 1)
45 $5-4110410=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 =4 P 11/64=40 L= 6,0 [¥3)
4610031 115-46205 LOWER XHIFE SLIDE STUD YRFRATIIL T o
47 115=66502 LOWER XHIFE DLTYS N
48 115-566403 LONER XNIFE PPESSER PLATE YRAZANL 1
&9 §5=9111010-5p SCREW 11/64~40 L1295 SnZR*RF 11/44-43 L=0.5 1)
50 115=66106 80TTQ" GUIDE RAATPYTINEL Pt {13
51 5§-7091110-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,5 WLIIHY 9/64=43 L=10,5 (3]
52 115«01806 HOOK RI5*1 U7 (1)
53 58-46090420-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L3 4,0 E3au 9/64=40 L= 4 (23
54 55=7112310-5P SCREW 11/64<40 L=28 IHEIRDY 11/64-40 LaD8 143
35 WP~04B80856-5P WASHER 4,8X8.4%0.8 ESYen*2 4, AXD,4%0.0 1)
54 84122804000 BOLLEPR 222*4 2p9N*, 30 {1}
37 84123~804-000 ROLLER STUD RIF*{ APUNC = QNP D 1)
58 115-44304 STOPPER AITP*a%T 7OYRe 4 ()
59 84115=704+000 SPRING FS LA E AN PEHAFAL t1}
49 §5+7151120-5p SCREW  15/44-28 L=11 FREIIVY TgighaT3 L=t (1}
61|00t t14=52104 LOWER XNMIFE SLIDE STuo IR ATARrLeD . 1
42 §5=4151440=~5p SCREW 15/464=28 L=14 b3y 15/64=28 1314 2
63 115=-47005 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER A NUAYEYT A 1
64 §5+4111040-5P SCREW 11/64=~40 L= 9,5 L F UL 11/64~40 L= 9,5 2
651 003) 115=47203 NEEDLE GUARD R RULT AN 1
64| o-01f 116-52203 HEEDLE GUARD 6 ULT 31 1
67 $5-60904630~TP SCREW 9/64=49 L= 9,5 t53u9 B/&4=40 L 9,5 1
48 115-57104 HEEBLE GUARD HOLDER B HULsYL B 1
49 115=67392 HEEDLE GUARD C nyay ¢ 1
70 $5-6090630~TP SCREW 9/b4=40 Lm= 9,5 [ L eh=ho L2 9,5 1
" 115=47401 HEEDLE GUARD D nyos o 1
72 §5«40%0520~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L™ 5,0 S FHL 9lé64=40 Lu 5 2

Note {;#E} ¢01...... For MO-1514G-8D8, MO-1504G-0M6
©03......Exclusive part for MO-1518G-FF8
©0Q4......Exclusive part for MO-1514G-BD6
©08......Exclusive part for MO-1504G-0M8

¢ 11......For MO-1518G-FF8, MO-1504G.0M6

MO-1814G-B06, MO-1504G-OMBRE
MO-1518G-FFOX R 885
MO-1814G-0D0 B 5
MO-1504G-OMB R A1 B 2
MO-1518G-FF8,MO-1504G-0M6S

- 22 _




BaEERIR

13.

LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-23 —




Ref [Note Part No. . E. C o ﬁmt'
Nuol.t o & & Description THER b1 & r:?:_’
7 B7-0500300=E0 BTL TUBE 2L55 ¥$1<3% Dm3KS 0,3
2 83519=704-000 GlL EXRAUST PIPE HOLDER L ATAR B L b d 1
3 S5=4080410-5P SCREW T/B=4é imb, 4 b b 10 1/B=44 L= 4,4 1
4 $5=6120740~5p SCREW 3/16=-28 Lw? cazpe 3/16~28 (= 7 hi
5 B3570-704-000 0OlL EXHAUST PIPE NeF* LI s i
6 H5=46080210=5pP NUT 1/8=44 an2rve  1/8=44 1
7 RO=2201801~00 RUBBER RING ayuas b
8 115~61107 OIL SIGHT WINDGHW PIEBUERTR 1
9 55=7120010=5p SCREW 3/14=28 L=9 I/CIAY 3/16=28 L= 9 1
10 115=61057 WORM ASM, D=y 23 1
11 S5=-B150770-5P SCREW  15744-23 =7 FA3Y 1578428 La7 {13
12 $5=6120740-5P SCREW I/16=23 \ =7 o3 FAA 3/16-28 = 7 1
13 115=1466064 PELT PRESSER NAYA=TTEF PARTAT 1
14 115=16408 O RETURN FELTY BuVi1=2IkE 1
18 BA227=125~000 FELT CUSHIONM h=2% 2ULIY 1
14 115«16309 BUSHING fultl=2T I ULT %
17 Sq=1090401-42 CONNECYING SCREW . [P LAY e 1
18 B8T=0500300-£0 oIt TUBE PUEL ¥1e7% DuIXS 8.3
19 SQ=1110401=H12 CONNECTING SCREW b AR Vish bk 1P 1
20 B8T~0500300=£0 ayl, TUBE Uiy $1-I7* Im3IXS 9,3
2t 115=61206 QIL FELT ATu=NTNS L $2mITLEE 1
22 Cg=2000000=00 QIL NICK AL 0.t
23 11540158 G111 PUMP ASH, ARt uPv S 2% 1
24 $Q-1110401~H2Z CONNECTING SCREW A,03/80| $12*Lyyuane (2}
4] 115=40453 GIL TUBE ASM, PELTAR P LY FLE LN S (1)
26 93513=804=0A0 | WORM GEAR ASM, DRmLNT N7 73 1)
27 55=3110410=-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 PAILY 11/64=40 L=3.5 {2)
28 115=460109 O1L PUNP A $1=2X7°31 A {1}
29 SA=1110403-M2 CONNECTING SCREW H,03/80(F2=T90LurY2ls {1
30 115=60257 011 PUMP ASH, B . FA=iA* 2031 B P2 1)
31 115=40505 a1l PUMP COVER APy 3123 13
32 115=-60703 FILTER SCREER A RO2%P3 A {1}
33 115=60901 FILYER SCREEM RETAINER ELI LD S8 & 84 {1
14 $3-7111810=-5P SCREW 11/K4=40 1=18 IEESILE 11/46-40 [wif {4}
3s §5=9152130=-CP SCREW 15/484-28 L=20,5 bN7H*WE 15/64=28 20,5 3

-2 —




14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

s ERTF -7 LR

BQXQQQ
18 7 16
Ref.[Note Part No. L E C. Amt,
No. | E@ 2 = Description 2EERA & E3 R;HEQ-
1 115=-71007 TABLE F=2*L (P22 3=} 1
2 B3208-804~000~A | CHUTE [MLET RIFA* 2-+ 2F 1
3 §K=2352500~5¢C WNOD SCREW D=%,5 L=25 FNMIEI2L*D=3,5 L=25 2
& 115=71401 BOLT A DR4AFELE A 4
s Wp=-1102014=5C WASHER 11,0X21,0x2,0 3Rt 11,0%21,9X%7 b
& N§=4240630=5N NDT 3/8-1R an?tyr 3/7-13 4
7 115471304 FRAHE SUPPORT PLATE L=t 1
) 115=-74403 RIIBBER CLSHIOHN Br=Hu0%4 4
Ed 115=71582 RUARBER CUSHION BASE P L A 4
10 HS=462404630-5¢ HUT  3/8=18 &n2TYr  3/7-18 4
11 BE206-804=N00-A | WASTE CHUTE, HPPER R/PA* L1=-F X 1
12 $5-5110710=-5p SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 P33R 11/ 64=40 L= 2
3 BR207=804-000-A | WASTE CHUTE, LOWER R/9A* 2a-b LT 1
14 §5-3090610-5P SCREW ?764=40 L=0 LT HA F/64=40 L= 4
15 H3~4030310=-59 HUT  9/44=40 ShZTUL S S&4=40 4
16 n8203-555-800 DPAMER E¥3*y i
17 88204~012-000 DPAWE? SUPPORT £F9*y "UI 2
18 $XK=-1213009=5SC WooD SCREW D= 2,1 L=t0 Y5E729 0= ,1 L=10 ]
19 B8205-012-000 DPAYEP SUPPORT L¥G*y APINe = 1
20 §K=~3482500-5C HOOD SCREW 0=4,8 L=25 T2V D=4 ,8 L=25 2

— 25 —

i
!
i




15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

2ERAF - LME

Amt.

Ref.|Note Part No. - E. C - Req
No. |t & s 2 Description THEER 1 % fﬂ!!‘
1 115=71155 TABLE ASH, Fe7*k (P*u¥u) PZ 1
2 115-71700 BOLT § GTTaR L R Fi
3 115=71209 BOLT € SrLIErGE € 2
4 WP=1102014=5¢C WASHEP 11,0X21,0%2,0 B3Rt 11,3%21,0x%2 12
s N§=6240430-5H HUT 3/8-14 eNnITYL  3r%-13 12
3 115=71403 RUBBER CUSHIOM AR LA 4
7 115=-71502 RUBBER CUSHION BASE LA e LA i 4
8 T15+71353 FPAME SUPPORT PLATE ASHM, Ju=69717 (Pro%n) 22 1
9 115-71304 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE Fu=Loy 13 )
10 88212~816-000 FRAME SUPPORT COUPLING Ju=d rLI UEF 1)
11 $H=9083453-5N SCREW M8X1,25 La3a 6NTHY LT MR L*34 (&)
12 HH=6080600-5H HUT DYLAY . LTINS 19t &)
13 WP=0R50002-5C WASHER 3.5X18X1.6 E3%*pra  R,SX108.9%1 (4]
14 B82045-B04=000~A | WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RITAY 1=+ A1 1
15 $5=5110710~5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 PRt 11/646=40 L= 2
14 88207-B04~000~A | WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RJJA* ule} b3 1
17 $5-3090410~5P SCREW 9/44+40 L=g FET A 9/64~40 L= 4
18 N5=4090310~5P HUT  9/i54=40 ENTTYE  9154=40 4
19 08203-555-800 DRAWER ¥ 1
20 88204=012-000 DRAWER SUPPORY E¥3*y "1I 2
21 $K=1211000=-5¢C WOOD SCREW D= 2,1 L=10 Y3E239% 0=7,1 L=10 &
22 B83205~012=000 DRAWER SUPPORT tEFey ZApUne - 1
23 S$K~34B2500-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=4 ,8 L=25 FLEIZLS D=4, La25 2

— 20




AT EEBG ORI

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)




Amt.

Ref [Nute Part No. Descrinti E. C. o g Req
[REX] =] esériplion Py "
Moot b & _ i wEFA T %
1 1358=75253% THREAD STAND ASH, {b3AF =% 23 1
21 o15[115-78352 THREAD STAND ASH, 37yt D2 1
31 o16] B3301=714~LAC THREAD STAND ASH, {FIFY~-F Th7¥3= 73 1
41017 83307=704=LA0 THREAD GUIDE ASM, A TRIFIRPUTL A 23 &))]
51017/ 83319=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE 1rEF (N
6 B3318~704=100 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {EIPEIPUTL DANTOS €3]
ra SH-ARATI20ANSE | SOBFY MA (212 Fajase MA L al2 {4)
B 83311.704-000 $POOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 37 L LLE LA )
? 83307=-704~LAC THREAD GUIDE ASH, A {R3P4+POI4 72 (1
10 B3319~704=L00 THREAD GUIDE TrIY 2)
" B3313=704=L00 SPOGL REST ROD. UPPER {PIFH - 2T (1N
12 B3305-~704=-000-A | $POOL REST ROD JOINT THITEY =T 14D]
13 SMN-4051409~8F SLREY MS L=14 1A% 324t MSYO. R baeld (23
14 NM=6050001=5E NUT H5X0,8 QUR2tYE MSX0,.8 1b1 €3]
i B3309-704=0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH, {ERF TRPUTL 9T 22 (1)
1& B3311804=000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1137 (RPUTL U2 o
17 §§-7110540-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=g ThbIFL* 1104420 LR 5 1y
18 83309=~704=000 THREAD GUIDE ARM TrE7 (RPUTL IF 4]
19 BIANLrne 704w 000-A THREAD GUIRE. ABHM HOLDER PR i & drh A3 LI {1
26 SM=-4053000=SE SCREW Mg5x0,8 1a30 L3224* M5x0,8 30 (1)
21 HK=§050001=5E HUT M5X0.8 QunaZtyr Hex0,8 122 (1)
22 83301=704~000-A | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER S AR 1)
23 83312=012-000 S$POOL VIBRATION STOPPER TE?® JUb* R L ) <5
24 83320=704=L00 SPOCL PIA TRTHIIRE - (5)
25 A1%11=012=000 SPOnt REST CUSHION L7 71e {53
26 B3303~704=100 $POOL REST FTEITTELE (s)
27 8I302=704=100 SPOOL REST ARM, A 1F3797* A N I -5
28 B3317=-704=000 HUT €15 LEIPE -~ FATUR 23
29 WP=1702400-50 WASHER 17X30x2,46 CHYe N2 17X30x2,6 2D
30 W5=1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 14,4X26,46X3,2 HrATeN*2 16,46%26,6X3,2 1)
b5 B3x21=204~L00 senot REST ARH SUPDORT, A 1ESFRAANT & (1)
32 SH=4061201=5E SCREW Hé L=12 FASAZLT M Lw12 &)
33 NM-4040001=5E SCREW M4 auazIve M6 122 ... | (2}
34 SK=3382001-SE SCREW O=3,8 L=20 IREF 2L DwI 3 1320 (2)
35 B3302~T704=~L00 SPOGL REST ARM. A {FATOT A (SRR S & 5 |
36 | 0161B3307=716=LAC THREAD GUIDE ASH, B {rIFLrPUML 932 €12
37 1 oAl R0 Nh=i 00 IHRSAD GULIDE fr3% (13
381 014{B3318=704~100 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TFIPLRPITL VANTD ¥}
39 | 016 SHnA0A1200~5E SCREN M6 LwiZ E33#L* M& Lwt2 .} L2}
40 10161 83307=704=LAC THREAD GUIDE ASM, A ThIPLEPUTSL D2 (1)
41 10141 83319=704=L00 THREAD GUIDE {rE¥ b2
42 | ©16183302~704=L08 $POOL REST ARM, B f+9707% 8 €1}
43 MAO=115320040 STARLE ekt 28I L 3
Note ;1) o 15......Special order part (Two each are used for Ref. No.15} BB (Rei No.isp2Ee L0 ¥.)
o3 1: T Special order part for large spools KR HEEL
KE4NREIRFR

[+ i SO Not needad for large spools

— 28 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS E 31
Parl No Page Ret. Fart No. Page Ref Part No Page  Ref Part No Page Reaf
Ak x Mo aE n No. Lt n Ma 1% ) MNa,
- 18 115=45%03 Ta 15 116=51601 12 1
EXCLUSIVE PARTS wEHBR :12_;:;33 18 21 115-50140 20 &n 116=51700 12 20
115=00204 4 20 | 115-21700 18 40 115=-50159 20 26 114=51R09 12 14
115-00%03 4 1 1 415.21259 18 1 115-50709 20 3% | 394-51908 14 8
115-00451 4 T ol115-29267 18 7 | 1¥5-50258 20 3% | 494252003 22 1
11500501 4 2 | 115-29273 18 18 | 115-5p%08 20 5 | 116=-52104 22 61
115=00400 4 11 Dyy5-21109 18 1% 11550308 20 72 1 414-52703 22 b6
11500709 4 T I 115-21408 18 11 11550605 20 1 116=80204 2 47
115=-00708 4 4 1 115-21507 18 10 115-50704 8 45 116=80402 g8 55
115=00207 223 | 115=21406 18 1 11550703 20 24 116=80501 18 §1
115-01653 ) 1 1 4915-21754 18 T | 115-50%52 20 18 1 414-80550 18 19
11501702 2 6 | 115-21R04 18 13 115-50902 29 T | 1146-80568 18 1n
115-01701 2 2 | 115=21903 18 14 115-510Q9 26 M 11680576 18 54
115=01400 2 18 | 3115221903 18 35 115-60109 24 28 1 114~80400 18 42
115-01509 2 14 f415-21603 18 52 | 115-60158 24 3 | 116-80709 17 45
115=01616 2 1% | 11522000 18 4 115=60757 24 30
115=01707 2 11 §115-2210% 16 7 195=460505 24 31 pyeiysive PARTS'B"  MAIRS '8°
115=01R06 22 S? 1115422208 16 1 | 115-60653 24 25 1 5p.3000000-00 8 3s
115-01905 4 35 1495-22307 16 3 1 115-60703 2432 ar 0500300-E0 24 1
115=02002 2 27 1 115-22406 4 19 11560901 24 33 BT-050M30Q=ED 24 14
11502101 2 2 | 115-22505 16 L | 115=61057 24 18 | grugsen300-£€0 3¢ 20
115-62700 2 59 |115.22604 16 6 | 115=61107 24 & | pyy24+804-000 4 S
115-02309 2 48 |115-22703 58 0 | 11561206 2421 1g1125-A04-000 10 34
£15-02408 2 57 [145-229%0 16 & | 11345038 22 T 511344804000 P
115402507 2 56 [115-27088 19 21 | 113-65108 22 7 | B1140-716-000 2 s
115=02606 2 S2 [115e27207 10 3?7 115-65207 22 81150=804-000 4 34
115-02705 2 45 | 115-27306 10 3% 115-65306 22 4 1 B1151.7044000 z 3¢
115-02804 2 40 1115427405 10 34 $15-65405 22 12 4 g1454.704-000 z 3t
115=-02903 2 42 445227500 12 1a | 115+65504 22 21 | 51986=122-000 L 20
115403000 2 36 1495227553 12 16 | 115-65603 22 22 1 51979-552-000 2 20
115-03109 2 33 [ 415-27603 12 17 115-65702 22t B1205-372-008 22 42
115-03208 2 34 1445427702 12 1 115=65201 22 11 | 12102204000 6 35
115203307 4 30 495227801 12 26 | 115-65900 2z 1 81211-204=000 6 20
115-03406 4 32 f4q95.27059 12 2% 115-66007 22 43 1 p4312-704-000 a 19
115-03505 4 26 {q915.27047 12 2" 11566056 22 36 | g1214-704-000 6 1
115-03604 22 33 i qqs.28n07 10 38 115=66106 22 50 | g1214-716-000 6 3
115-03703 & 41 1 945-28155 t2 32 115«66205 22 46 | g1215.804-000 b 7
115=-03802 i 8 111528254 12 313 115-66304 22 58 | g1215-214-000 6 H
115-03901 4 37 |415-28304 12 10 115-66403 2 40 1 g9219-R04-000 6 b
115-04602 4 16 | 115.28403 12 a0 115=66502 22 47 ) gq402-804=0A0 8 15
11504701 A 12 115«28%02 12 13 115=66401 22 44 81403+352-C00 22 4
115~04909 zz T 1 t15-286%5¢0 12 4o 11566700 22 34 | 81403-704-000-A & 10
11504909 22 29 | 445228700 12 57 115-66209 22 8| 91405-704~000 8 18
115-04909 22 31 | yq5.2a809 12 60 11566908 16 41 1 39409.R04-0A0-B B 1
1154051804 & 45 | 495-28908 12 50 115=67005 22 43 1 g1411-804-A00 8 25
115-05203 & " | 115-29005 12 6% 115-67104 22 8% 1 gy1422-804-0A0 15 23
11505302 & 46 | 415-29106 12 sa | 115-67203 22 65 | 51503.704=000-A 16 21
115=10104 & 1 | 445.20203 12 34 115-67302 22 67 | 51505-804-000 PR
115=10203 6 44 | 415229302 12 1% 11567407 22 7T | py5074814-00n 18 34
115=10302 6 A0 b iis.29401 12 3% 115=67559 & 10 | g1508-~352-000 12 52
11510401 6 40 1415.29500 17 42 115471007 25 1 | 81508-04-000 18 31
115+10500 6 3™ 1 4115.29609 12 37 115-71155 26 1 | 81508-204~000 15 50
11514609 6 36 {445.29708 12 41 11571304 25 ? 1 81510=814-000 18 33
115-10708 & T 1415229906 12 & | 113-71304 26 % 1 g4511-214=000 18 26
$15-10807 6 43 |y15.30102 10 z 19571153 26 8 | B1515-804-008 16 9
11510906 6 38 | 4i5.30151 1o 1 115-71403 s T 1 B1515-304=000=A 16 10
11515053 [} 13 115=30300 12 62 11571403 26 & B1516=R04~000=A4 14 11
115=15152 8 2% 1y495-39053 15 13 | 313=71502 25 7 | g1523-804-0A0 16 24
115-15202 B 24 liys-39152 15 28 | 115-71502 26 7 | §1525-804-000 16 25
11515381 8 22 |495-39702 15 26 | 11571601 2s 4 | 81526-804-000 16 27
115=15459 8 2n 115=42008 20 2 115=71700 24 E 81527«804-000 16 17
115415509 B 31 lyysaiz107 20 16 | 115-71809 26 3 1 515294804-000 16 2%
115-15608 B 30 [ 915-44053 & 35 | 113-76253 28 Y| 81534-804-000 16 13
115=15707 8 53 115=44251 14 25 115=76352 28 2 B1535=804=0A0 16 23
115-15855 8 47 415044350 14 13 116-50207 2 24 ] g1536-404-000 16 ?
115=15905 8 41 | 495.44400 14 17 | 116-50304 2 46 | B1404~704-000 10 31
115214002 B 63 |415.04558 14 11 116=-5040% 2 41 | g1gQ5=704=000 10 26
115-16101 B 17 1 45.44574 16 11=1| 116-50504 2 37 | B1406-704-000 12 29
115-14200 8 62 | 115244608 15 o 114=50900 & 16 | g1609+204-000 10 25
115-16309 24 16 ]| 145044756 1, 17 114-51007 & 18 1 a1410=R04=000 10 24
115-16408 24 14 Hyysu4r08 1, 7 | 11851106 B 54 1 g1491-804-0A0 10 15
115-16507 8 A 1544908 14 40 | 116-51205 B 45 | §1412-804=C00 g 17
115=16606 24 13 | yy5.45001 & 3z | 118-31%04 18 27 | g94124r044000 10 12
115=16705 8 64 | 415445100 1% 31 116-515304 18 46 | g14131-804-000 10 21
115-16753 B 26 1495245209 14 30 116-5135% 18 19 | 31614-704=000 o 13
11517107 8 2 | 11545157 14 43 116-51361 18 20 | 31415-704-000 10 .20
11517505 8 T P 415-45407 14 34 11651379 T8 37§ 51617-804-000 t0 4
11517802 8 7 yq9s-45506 14 33 | 116-51403 18 27 1 §1418-B04-000 19 5
115+21002 16 12 | 115245805 14 34 116-51502 18 25 | §1419-204=000 10 8
115221101 16 15 1415205704 14 an | #16=51502 18 43 | g1g2o-R04-000 10 9
- 29 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % B
Part No. Pags  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part Ne. Page  Raf Part No. Page  Ref
AR x Na. a8y X Mo, =% L Mo, % X No
81624~704.000 12 7 | a4445 357.000 20 13| €Q-2000000-00 8 33| Re3go-GoM.digo 22 3
B1627«804-0A0=A 12 _ & 83120=-125-000 20 20 CQ.2000000-00 26 22 R4305=640= sge - zg-"ﬁﬁ%
81631-104-000-A 12 27 | p3455_352.000 20 23 | CQ-20206000-00 B 27 | R4ST2.60F.JA0 22 24
B1640-B04-008-A 12 23 | p3454 583,500 20 33 | te-2020000-00 PR s,
B1442-804-000-8 12 45 B3120-352-000 20 42 tQ-2020000-00 8 49 : HINGE SCREW B
B1645-705-000-A 12 47 | 43450.352.000 20 5t | €9-2020000-08 14 24 |s0-02602731%F° 15 3p
B1646-704-000-A 12 33 | 33435.352.000 20 &0 | £9-2020000-00 15 17 | SD=p2Bnhai-st 2 17
B1847-704-000+A 12 .34 | 53954352000 20 67 | CQ-2020000-00 15 20 | S0-pkSe7ge-TP s 12
81650-704-000 10 42 | 434503042000 20 31 | C9-3030000-00 8 30 | 50-04507049~Tp & 15
81651-704-000 10 39 | g3ia5 204u000 20 40 §0=0450704-Tp & 23
81652-704-000 10 o B3120=704=000 20 47 | THRUST COLLAR ATALAT—| 50=0450701~TP & 27
B1654-704-000 10 40 | p3455,704-000 20 58 | CS04Q05TA-SD 2 SD-045A701~Tp 6 3t
B1643uR04-000 12 3% | 3.5, 704-000 20 67 | CS=o87a81A-SH 8 13| s5-0500304-5p PR
81447-804-000 18 8| B3121-704-080 20 62 | C5-095081B-SH 1o 17 | $D~0550301-gp z 22
—216-000=A 15 6 B3121-804~000 20 45 CS-103121A-SH 14 2 ] SD=pb4pb?i-5P 14 2
BI102.n1e-0ab=h 13 f | B3126-012-000 20 22 | CSe111101A=SP 12 41 SD=g720261~5F 12 24
22:g§:216:030-A ie 5 | 83126-nt2.000 20 32| ts-1111gtE~sH 22 5| sp-g?zp8g1-TH 15 7
B3126=012-000 24 41 £s=12¢1010=5H a 13 50-072027%-5p 12 24
B2105-816-000 15 5 | 43474-012.000 20 50
B2106-816-CA0 15 14 =012-00 . SCREW 25
83124=012000 20 59 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D WA 'D' S
82107-216-000 10 0 83126-p12-000 20 &8 | "GBZ0I-355-R0 ~ 25 14 | SK-1211000-SC 25 18
f2108~816-0A0 is 9 83208-232~000 12 16 D8203=555-R00 26 19 5K=1211000~5C 24, 21
82109-216=000 18 12 B3301=704-D00-A 28 22 SK~23525g4-S¢ 25 3
agzw-a}g-gog-a 12 5';' A3301716=LAL 28 3| EXCLUSIVE PARTS 'm WBEE M| SK-3382901-SE 28 34
82111-8156-00 B3302-704-(08 28 42 | MAI=12015300 &7 15| sk-3uBaspg-sc 25 2
82113-216-000 13 18| 33,5 5040000 28 27 | MAG=11532000 28 43 | SK-348250 26 23
B2114=816-CA0 15 17 | ois4o.704-l00 28 35 - SM=bo51405=SE 28 - 13
B2115=814=-000 15 21 23303704100 28 28 SH-404120§~SE 28_ _%2
82116=816=-0A0 & 26 81304-704-000-A 38 fo | NEEDLE o # SH=65300g=SE 28 2
BZ119-R14~B00 15 B | 43305-704-000-A 28 12 | MC=-2638012-007 T TE 37 | sH-6g41200~SE 28 9
B2120a814=000 15 b 33i0aoseanaet 33 5 | Mc-2830012-00 8 80 | sH-60612p0-SE 28 39
82201-816-008 20 & | ooqiTo0iliac 2a sp | HBEm27081100 8 37| sM-9p83653-sm 26 11
82202-816-000 20 6 | 23307-704-LAL a L HTy-64081900 8 58 | sa-199p401-HZ 36 17
B2204=814~000 20 1 83307_”6_1“ 38 3a MTV=64084900 8 by 50+1110401=H2 8 3z
B2216-481-000 221 s an 58 1% $A=1110401=H2 24 19
82314-019-000 20 1o | 83309-704-040 28 15 |y b 58-1110401-H2 24 24
B2401=B16-000 20 15 1 A e 53 2 | NH=6050001-SE 2B th | 5a-1110403-KH2Z 26 29
826027140090 202 | 2Nl 0eo000 Se 3 NH-695n001 SE 28 21 | §5Q-1120451-HZ g 35
B2503«B804~0A0 & 21 833“:80[’:000 8 14 NH~& 8 81 SE 28 33 55+1090930=-5p 2 24
B2505-704-000 14 6 | B3i1aoataosen 58 23 | MM-6080600-5M 26 12 | 53-2115929-TP 22 _132
B2506w704=000 14 54 833132706100 38 11 NS=An8s214~5P 26 . & | s§5-32910930-SP 2 16
B2507-204-000-8 14 4 83317-704 300 28 28 NS«4090310-8p 2 a 55~3p%610-57 5 14
8250748040008 14 52 | 23310-700-900 2 2| Ns-609p314-5P 2 13§ 55-309061975F 26 17
8250827042000 . .1e S0 | gy 0t obeb s 58 1a | MS-6n%031-sP 2 %1 | ss-4060316-5¢ 12 38
325097042000 14 U Bi3iecraeies 2 H NS~6990319-5P 16 16 | 55-dg8a31g=SP 22 14
82509=704=000 14 51 833192704100 58 14 NS=~6g%n31g=5P 22 16 | 335.4460319-5P 22 .24
82524=704~-000 e 21 833194704100 35 37 H§=4p9a314-5P 25 45 | ss=4484324-TP a8 23
.B2524=704000 14 37 81%19.704-100 Y NS=4q933145=5P 26 18 §5-4080610-5P 12 15
B2525w%52-000 15 25 A ekt S Al 1 us-e119319-5P 16 39 | S$s-kg80619-35P 15 15
B2525.204n008 .1k 39 [ Jgslnl Tl 58 31 | Ns-é1103ta-se 22 3% | 55-498n614-5P 45 21
B2526mR04=000 6 23 | iiTrieoe : 3| ns-6120310-sP 19 7| ss-udgnarfese 26 3
B2526aB04~000 6 28 | 23a30-704-000 g s | ns-6120319-sP 16 20 1 SS-hgipbipe$P 2 .. &
82530=704-000 o35 | I Toos a 5| us-8150319-sp 4 _28| S3-a890615-3p z 3%
B2531a704~000 16 45 | A ehdas 22 24 | NS-6240835-SH 25 6 1 ss-506a419-5P 18 17
B2534~704-000 15 30 | Aadliad0a-aal E & | NS-6240639-5N 26 5| s5-5g8n41g-SP 13 3%
82534=704-000 16 28 | 2gln-i0e-0oe 24 2| NS-6240639-5P 25 19 | S§S=5g60419-5P 18 53
B3101-704=080 20 53 53525-704-000 M . H5=8660439-5P 8 19 5$§=509nétg=5P 2 49
83101-804-000 20 56 | yeSe o 04n000 14 14 | NS-éfBpdag-sP 4 44 | 58-5115715-5P 25 _ 12
B3102~704~080 20 44 BL108-8040000~A 22 24 HE8-6&7goS4gnSP 8 _44 | $5-5119719-5P 26 15
B3102+804-000 20 47 1 il VieanenanE s a8 $5~515a51g~5® 20 8
BI105-R04=-000 20 34 B84114m704-000 T T PN ¥ 55~b6p6n34g=SP 18 25
BI105=304=000 __ 20 43 § griietioemoos 55 59 i PD-0201000-08 16 128 | s535-406q349-5P 18 44
83105-804-000 20 52 | Liy23ms0io000 53 se | PP-0207000-00 16 18 | ss-égépbtg-TP 18 32
23105-804-000 20 81 L e 000 55 o5 | Ps-~0200062-xx 15 29 as,ananisn~tp._."45_mwgz
83105-804-000 20 70 | A d e 55 i1 | P579200302-KH. 14 . &L | $546080410~5P 4
B3104=704-00A 20 54 | aastrTii3inne | s 13 | PS~0300132-KH 10 32 | 55-5080418-5P 8 20
83106=704=-00C 20 A5 | L 0aa012-000 26 2a | PIT0%00182-Kg 4 24 | s53-4080410-5P 8 66
w?lb- 20 63 BA205012-000 25 19 $S~-6080419-SP 12 28
B83104-704=008 20 27 | g350ciei5lana 54 25 | SNAPRING LA | s5.s08pb10%SP 16 18
83106-704=00F 20 36 | 13300-804-000-p 25 11 | RE-0500000-k0 12 22 =$p ___ 22  §%
83107~704=000 20 30 | S e-m04-000-A e 14 | -RE-0900000-KP 12 __S1 [ 'ss-4g9e52g-5p 22 72
B3107-704-000 20 39 | Lao0ria04-000oA 25 13 o S5=69%0630=5P 2 18
831074704000 20 48 | Tye507.804-000-4 25 16 | NUBBER RING 0U>Z| $5-609063-5P 2 43
3107708~ 2037 1 383208+804-000-A 25 2 | RO.0371Bg1-g0 1% 12 55+60%04630~5P 2 54
B3107-704-000 207 66 | 2a512-a14-000 5 10 | R0-06¢1501~00 12 48 | 5§5-609963g-5P th 22
831124704000 20 28 | 35194125000 4+ 39 | RO-Q731%01-00 12 2 | ss-4a9n63¢-5P 1% 29
83142704000 20 37 B5227=125-000 24 is R0.2251801=00 24 7 $5=4090683p-5P 14 33
B3112-704-0480 20 48 | a3557-704-000 8 a-il R0.4973501.00 & 41 | $55-8090630-5F 14 49
83112-704-000 20 5% - - §5-4090630-5P 20 10
A31122704a000. - 28 Bk | oL wick Bl THROAT PLATE $ti6 §5-4p70635~5P 20 12

— 30 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 5l

S

Part No Page Ref. Part No, Page Ref Part No. Page el Part Na Page Ref.
S% x Ne S E ).} Mg, %3 x Ne sh# " Mo
55-609n639=5P 20 17 | S8-7t12p04-SP 2 25 WP=1102016~5C 26 4
§5-60%0630=5P 22 33| u3-712nbhg-sP 29 14 WP=1707600-50 28 20
55+6¢9n63g=TP 22 67 | 58-712a74q=SP 12 Ao US=0451040~kp & 50
55-6090430=TP 22 76 5S$-712a%19-8P 12 kd W§=0827010~KP 4 43
§5-6090650-5P 18 a1 55-712p919~5P 12 46 Ws=0822010-4KP 8 41
$5=64%n659-SP 18 238 | §§~-7120914~5P 24 " WS=1643202-KR ag I
55=6gFnb5g=5P 18 47§ §§=71216145~SP [ 47 W2=0541510=KP 4, 14
55-699qb7o~TP 2a 3 i §5-7151120=-3P ¢2 60 WZ=2440310-KH 4 3w
§5=6090840=5P & 4| 55-7151555=5P to 4z
$5=-609451g=5P 2 1q | SS=8080310-TP 2 2
55-611n429=TP B 34 | $5-8080310=TF 8 56
$8=461104610=TP 2 15 | $5-8080490-TP 14 27
§5=6110610-TP 22 3% | S5-809n4¢C-SP 4 10
$5-6110410-TP 22 4% | S5-Bg%nb1g-SP g8 3
$5=46410740=TP 10 28 | SS-Bp¥nS4p-SP 4 5q
§5-69407910~TP 15 22 | 55-899a87g=-5P 2 30
$5~6111040-5P 22 64 | $5=BytpbigeTP 19 13
55=611111,=8P 22 kg §5=B440440-TP 12 ?
§5=612,774-5P 24 S5-8940&q0-TP 20 5
§5+612574 =8P 24 12§ 55=8440440=TP 24 27
55-6921919=5P 4 36 | §8-Bqq0422~TP 2 3
$5=6121929~5P 19 17| $5-8190422-TP g 52
$5-4121020-5P 14 S | §S=84990&22-TP 14 47
$S5~6121020=5P 14 53 | 55-8110422~-TP t5 27
55-6121¢2g=5° 16 16 | $5+8110510=-8P 4 23
55~H121219=5P 12 35 | §5-811051¢0-5P 16 14
55=612122¢~TP 10 3 | 8§§5-81910750~5P 10 07
55-6121220-TP 10 11 | 55-842p74g-SP & 2
$5+6424220-TP 42 30 | $5-813474g=SP 8 12
$8-6121228-7TF 45 40 | SS=B8120740~5P g 32
55-6121220=TP 15 14 | 58-8120740-5P 22 10
$5=56424240-58 14 42 | 55=8130710-5SP 24 LR
$8-612251~5s¥P 4 » | s5-8151150=-3pP [ 45
55=46122510=5P 4 22 | 55-866n33p=5P 12 3
55=6151440=5P 14 o | 55~866n339~5P 22 6
$5-61514bg 5P 22 62 | 55-8660339-TP 14 3
S$$-615244=8F 4 25 | 55-8460610-TP & 14
SS:§15244373P 3 27 | S§~9090610~TP 14 1649
$55=6153gky-5P 4 31 | 55-9511030-5P 12 21
Ss-éééngza-TP 1g 33 {8$-9111010-5P 22 49
§5=6741010=5P 4 40 1 §5-9111p5¢9-5P 12 12
$5~7060315~5P 12 43 | 55+%111819-5P 22 2%
55-Tpbnb1g=3P 16 2g | 58=9112429-TP 2z 2%
SS=7080510-5P 4 10 | $5=9120990=7TP 12 LT
S5=7080510~5P 18 14 | s5-9121210=79 & 25
I s5-Tg8aS19-TP 4 18 [ §5-942+5210=7¢ 6 34
[ 58-70805490-TP 18 14 | 55-9455210=7P 4 13
$5=-T7080520-5P 18 6 | 55=9¢51210~7TP 8 16
55=798n529-SP 18 22 | 5§-9151210~T7 10 14
58=7. 9=SP 18 .3g | §5+9951210=TP 14 26
58=7080520~5P 13 41 | S5=945¢210=TP (23 46
S5=7g8p52g-5P 18 49 | 55-9951210-77 15 31
$8=799a510~SP 14 5 | 58-9154290~TP 16 24
55=79%0524-5P 2 12 | $5=9457130-CP 26 35
§8=7990525-5° 2 55 | §5-9664239~CP 22 3
£5=709a53g=SP 8 .2 55-946tb1y-CP 6 47
55-799n33,5P 12 56
$5=799054g-TP 2 8 [PLua ik
G5eT0903 1 5sp ) 8 | TA=0180601=-M0 8 4
55=7991115~57 2 61 | TA=1030402=R0 10 14
55="391119=SP 3 2 |'TA~1250406«R0 2 29
SE~799111=5P 22 54 [ TA=2050805<R0 4 29
§5=7p91419-5F 2 53
58=7p92115-7TP 22 15 § WASHER &
55=7110510=5¢ 2 44 § up=0330500-HB 4 17
55=7110510-5P 3 46 1 WP=03505146-50 18 5
33=711Nn540=-5P 28 17 | Wp=0350514-30 18 23
§5=7110710~-3L 2@ 73 5 wP-0350514-5D 18 47
58=7110719=5P & 11 | upP=0371014=5D z 7
55=711071p-5P [ 14 | WP=0371014=50 2 20
$3=7110719~5P 10 22 | WP-03710146-50D 2 50
$5<711a729=T7 15 3 {wpP-0480854~5P 22 55
357110740 =TP 10 34 | WP=-{1421014~5D 12 57
353=7410940-17 6 24 | WwP-0651056-5D 14 1o
55+7110940=T2 6 20 | wp-0702026-5p 8 40
35=7110910-72 & 33 | WP=Q704016-5P & 4b
35-7111410-872 16 27 | wP~0751575~5D 4 &2
 §3=T111839~57 24 34 | WP=0850002-5¢C 26 12
~7412429-57 & 47 |uP=QAsNQ02-SD A 42
33-749781n"87 22 S4 [ WP-1107014=-5C 25 5

— 31 —




MEMDO




MEMO







LI N
& & B p oBoA

*

*
-

It

.y
Shinjuku-ku

TORY0 JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O

1189, 1150

Kabuki-cho t-chome,
Japan

232.230%

03(20%) 1188

3

23

Tokya 160,
JUKI TOKYQ
22967;

Address .
Cable :
Telex
Phone :




